








• 
• 
• 
• 
• CONTENTS 

• 
• Opening 2 

• Fall 3 

• Homecoming 6 

• People 1 1 
Seniors 14 

• Winter 25 

• Spring 41 

• Prom 48 

• GraduatIon 56 

• Ads 60 
Index 64 

• 



ACCUMULATE • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Defimtton: I) to heap or pile up. 1) collect or gather. 3) mcrease m number or quantity. Source: Webster's ew 
Collegtate Dictionary. 

Do you have items in your room or locker that seem to be there just for the sake of taking 
up space, or do you spend your time foolishly? If you do, don 't feel bad, so do fifty-five of 

your fellow students and teachers. 

What sort of things do these Climax people accumulate? The top five answers were paper, 
pictures, letters and notes, clothes and regular old junk. Failing grades, sleep, band music 

and pencils were some of the more rebellious answers. Shop and Home Ec. projects and 
kleenex (clean and used) were the most unusual responses. And, in the most sentimental 

category, the responses memories , friends and knowledge seemed to fit. 

What sort of things do people actually collect? Sports memorabilia , caps/hats , dolls, coins 
and spoons topped this list. The more unusual responses were objects such as dust, 

sunflowers, shotglasses, bottle caps, hood ornaments, collector knives, string, anything with 
the logo "STARTER" on it and Albert Einstein memorabilia. 

What sort of activities keep everyone busy? The answers range from popular to 
not-so-popular. The most common responses were athletic events, movies, concerts, dances 
and parties. The other less common, but still fun, activities include rollerblading, eating out, 

cruising, going for walks, making trips to casinos, going to church and, of course, gathering 
with the family for special occasions. 

Jill Aanenson. Jeremy Voeller, Geralyn Moen. Heather 
Rude and Melaina Thorson enjoy a sunny afternoon and 
one o( their favorite pastimes (cruising) while looking 
for a good time. 

Jessica Brekke opens the door to the school to accumu 
late knowledge. friends and memories. 

Jill Aanenson, Sarah Gronberg. Melaina Thorson, Heather Rude and Kate Larson. while spending quality t1me to­
gether, practiced all summer to show off their incredible rollerblading skills . 

1 . ................................................. . ........................... . .... . ...... .. ..... . DISSIPATE 



Fall 
3 



4 

1994 Football 

Knights Team Rebuilds 

Walking into practice for the 1994 football season, the players knew that they would have 
to work extra hard. They had lost a lot of starters from the year before and hoped that the 

underclassmen would "step it up" and fill in the holes. With only three returning seniors and 
nine players not playing in the first two games for various reasons, no one really knew how 

the season would turn out. The Knights dropped their first three games, but came out 
roaring and won their next three of four outings. They finished with a 3-5 win, loss record 

ending their 1994 season. " We came in knowing that it was going to be a rebuilding year. I 
was very pleased with the progress the players made throughout the season," said Coach 

Mike Finco. 
leading in sacks, Mike Metzger is the man. 

KeWt Petmon receives "on the spot" help. Behind excellent blocking, co-captain Jamie Aanenson carries the ball for another touchdown. 

Vanity Football. Back l ·R: Kyle Ness. Geralyn Moen, Jon Love, Kirk Luckow, Brandon Horgen, Ben Hoff, Jamie Aanenson. Scott McDonald, Ryan Evenson, Judd Wasylow. 
Ass't. Coach Rod Haugen, and Coach Mike Finco. Middle l ·R: Mike Metzger, Ben larson, Chris Beiswenger, Ryan Van Eps, Kevin Peterson, Jeremy Grove, Aaron Rogenes, Joe 
Michael, and Shawn Whitney. Front l -R: Josh Korynta, Scott Hjelmstad, Casey Wegge, Dustin Rude, Justin Grove, Brandon Moulds, Anthony DelaGarza, TJ Swalboski, Mark 
Hoiland, and Mike Ernest. 



Junior Varsity Football. Back L-R: Geralyn Moen, Kyle ess. Josh Korynta. Kirk Luckow. Brandon Horgen. Chris 
Bieswenger. Judd Wasylow, Anthony DelaGarza. Jeremy Grove. Shawn Whttney. Mike Ernest. and Coach Rod Hau­
gen. Front L·R: TJ Swalboski. Casey Wegge. Dustin Rude. Justtn Grove. Brandon Moulds. Scott Hjelmstad. Mark 
Hoiland. and Joe Michael. Co-captain Aaron Rogenes fires ~ the team. 

Ben Larson waits to tackle his next victim. 

A Tough Road Traveled 

Kmghts Opponent 

12 Thompson 56 

6 Kelliher· Northome ll 

6 Clearbrook·Gon~ick 42 

44 Ulen·Httterdal s 

10 Norman County East 18 

34 orman County West 12 

34 Win·E·Mac 22 

42 Red Lake 54 

Other Teams 

Jr. Varsity·3 wtns and 1 loss 

Jr. Htgh-1 win and 6 losses 

Jr. High. Back L-R: Coach Scott Engel. Coach John Haug. Mid. Back L-R Erik Quirk, Travis Strand, Christian Hend­
erson. Adam Stratton. Reed Van Eps. David Baumgartner, Evan Korynta. Justtn Midboe. Bryan ettum. Mid. Front 
L-R Jason McGiyn. Jerome Rarick. Ketth Skalet, Luke Forness. Michael esvtg. Howard ettum. Paul Schulz. Ben 
Horgen, Troy ewhouse. Front L-R Derek Sedler. Peter Vigness, Jason elson. ick Abentroth. Adam Wagner. 
Nick Olek. Jon Hrabik, Matt Rarick 

With a defensive opponent tearing at hts arm. Ryan Evenson is still able to de · the pan. 5 



Homecoming I 994 Reaches New Heights! 

Homecoming 1994 was a very exciting event for the students of Climax 
High School. To celebrate the week, students dressed up for certain days 

of the week. (See days and styles below.) As the days started to 
countdown to the big Homecoming athletic contests, the students 

participated in games, such as spin-your-head-on-the-bat, 
find-the-black-jellybean-in-the-pudding, and also Norwegian Volleyball. To 

end game day festivities, Seniors tossed a pie in Mr. Sedler's face . 

Coronation took place early Friday morning. Voting during the week by 
the student bod made Jami Peterson, Queen and Jamie Aanenson, King. 

The other candidates were Danielle Blase escorted by And Peterson 
and Rachel Vigness escorted by Alex Peterson. 

The Knight 's volleyball team had a successful contest with Kittson 
County Central, but the football team could not win its game with 

Clearbrook 'Gonvik. To end the week in high spirits the Homecoming 
dance was held in the Climax High School gymnasium. 

Mr. Tom Sedler gets a surpnse pie 1n the face dunng a game of orwegian Volleyball. where 
teams try to loft a water balloon over a net with a sheet. 

A Stylish Homecoming Week 

Monday: Dress Up Day 

Tuesday: Hat and Boot Day 

Wednesday: Come As You Are Day 

Thursday: Dress Like Your Parent's Occupation 

Friday: Black, White, Silver Jersey Day 

6 

Did Mr. Ke1th Hanson find the black jellybean 1n h1s pudd1ng. or was 1t a 
crunchy fly? To play th1s game. each class and the faculty has a representatl\e 
who IS blindfolded and must eat enough pudd1ng to find the black jellybean 
Th1s and other Homecommg games were organized by the Student Counc1l. 



Pages Josh Stortroen and Kayla Evenson head toward the 
stage w1th the robe. crown and scepter. 

The 1994 Homecom1ng King Jam1e and Queen Jam1 please 
the crowd With the traditional kiss I 

Rachel Vigness. Homecoming Queen Jam1 Peterson. and Danielle Blasey wave to onlookers as they tour the 
field dunng halft1me of the football game 

Jill Aanenson. Jess1ca Brekke. Ben larson. Joe M1chael. Jeremy Gro\e and Kanssa M1dboe wall for the toss dur­
Ing a game of orweg1an Volleyball . 

Ale Peterson had a hard t1me choosmg a hat from h1s collection for Hat and Boot Day. so he brought 
them all The 1994 Homecom1ng King . Jam1e Aanenson. and Queen. Jam1 

Peterson. pose for the1r ollic1al portrait 

7 



Melaina Thorson stretches to achieve the perfect serve, 
an "/tv:e." 

Team Captains. L-R: Laura Reitmeier and Michelle Dale. 

8 

Knight Volleyball T earn 

Jooior Varsity Volleyball. Back Row L-R: Holly Heden, Melissa Chandler, Karissa Midboe. Marie Vigness. Stacy 
Speldrich, Mary Peterson, Miki Hrabik, Jami Peterson. Front Row: Erin Tinkham. Mandi Olek. Sarah Gronberg. J1ll 
Aanenson, Kari Evenson. Traci Peterson, Heather Rude. The team is coached by Mr. Randy Knutson. 

C-Team Volleyball. Back Row L-R: Tanya Wagner, Shana Palm, Julie Dybing, Jennifer Bjorge, Nyssa Forness. 
Michelle T ronnes, Laura Fanfulik. Coach Lisa Olek. Front Row: Robyn Sondrol, Erin Tinkham, Michelle Nesvig. Thea 
Swalboski. Angie Dahlin, Karina Dick. Alyssa Burke. 



Has Season To Remember 

1994 Varsity Volleyball. Back Row L-R: Coach Ruth Hayden. Marie Vigness, Laura Reitmeier. Rachel Vigness. 
Rachel Anderson. Merideth Wagner. Lynell Skavlem. Front Row L-R: Manager Lacey Tronnes. Kate Larson, Melaina 
Thorson. Mandi Spokely, Heidi Engel. Michelle Dale. 

All are ready fOI' the evmtng 's contest Tht Knights talk over their battle plans fOI' the game ~le Coach Randy 
Knutson searches h1s statistics boolc fOI' the nght combination of players. 

The Knights of Fisher-Climax finished the 
1994 season with a terrific record of 2 4 
wins and 4 losses. Teamwork played a major 
role in the success of the team. The girls 
went into the Sub-Section tournament 
confident and it showed in the first match; 
they won easily. They might have been a 
little over-confident. however, losing in the 
second round to a solid Red Lake Falls team. 
The girls did play well enough to win third 
place in the Sub-Section SA tournament. 
T earn followers felt the girls should have 
performed well enough to reach the state 
tournament, with Laura Reitmeier receiving 
an honorable mention to the All-State team 
for Volleyball. 

Varsity Season Record 

Opponent 
Norman Co. W. 
Sacred Heart 
Kittson Central 
Win-E-Mac 
Red Lake Falls 
Crookston 
Warren Alvarado Olso 
Cass Lake Bena 
Stephen 
Fertile-Beltrami 
E. G. Forks 
Ada-Borup 
Red Lake C C 

Won Lost 
3-0 
3-0 
3-0 
3-2 
3-0 
3-0 
3-0 
3-0 
3-0 
3-0 
2-3 
3-0 
3-1 

Perham Tournament 
Walker Hack. 2-0 
Glencoe S.L. 2-0 
Perham 1-2 
Sebeka 2-1 

Warren A Olso Tournament 
Kittson Central 2-0 
Warren 2-0 
Stephen 2-0 
Th1ef R1ver Falls 2-0 

Red Lake C C T oumament 
Sacred Heart 2-0 
Clearbrook-Gonv1ck 2-0 
Red Lake Falls 2-1 
E. G. Forks 1-2 

Sub-Section 3A 
Sacred Heart 3-0 
Red Lake Falls 2-3 
Warren A Oslo 2-0 

9 



Volleyball 

Junior High 

Accumulates 

Experience 

For the Jr. High girls, volleyball has been a 
learning experience. For some, it was 

necessary to learn the main aspects of the 
game, while others learned how to improve 
their skills and play as a team. The coaches 
also had a learning year. For one coach, it 

was learning how to give orders and advice 
instead of accepting it, and also how to keep 

the team's spirit up. The other coaches had 
new names and faces to learn. One of the 
major things both the coaches and players 
had to learn was each others' skills. By the 

10 

end of the season, the three teams were 
playing their best volleyball and having a 

great time playing it. 

7 
FC OPP 

NCW 3 0 
Wln-E-Mec 1 2 
RLCC 3 2 
RLFA&B 1 2 
Warren A 0 2 
Warren B 2 1 
HCE 1 2 
Crook.ton A 0 2 
Crook.ton B 2 0 
Fertile 3 0 
NCW 3 0 
RLFA&B 1 2 
Ada/Borup 2 1 
EGF 
Klttson Central 
Cass Lake 
EGF 
T ourn. Record 

8th Grade Volleyball. Back L·R: Heather Dybing. Kelly McGlynn, Stac1 Rutherford. Stacy Ramberg. Abby Paulsrud. 
and Coach Richard Hendrickson. Front L-R: Laura Evenson. Krystal BJOrge, Rachel Morken. Megan Magurren. 
Betsy Tinkham. and Amy Knutson. 

47 2) 3J 
I' -

9th Grade Volleyball . Back L-R: Alyssa Burke. Terry Grove, Rachel elson. Michelle esvig. Thea Swalboski, and 
Coach Lisa Olek. Front L-R: Alicia Abentroth, Melissa Dale, Laura Fanfulik, Tara Wasylow, Tami Pavlish, and Laura 
Metzger. 

See•on steti.tic• 

I 
FC OPP 
3 0 
1 2 
1 2 
2 0 
0 2 
2 0 
2 1 
1 2 
3 0 
3 0 
2 1 
2 0 
3 0 

1 3 

9 
FC OPP 
0 3 
2 0 

2 1 

1 2 
0 3 
1 2 
0 3 
3 0 M1chelle eSVIg gives a look of disbelief as Coach L1sa Olek 

tries to descnbe the new rotation. 



People 
11 



Barsne s, 1a!:'onna Home h· Art 
Bemhardson. Helen-Grades 3 and 4 

Bo~er. Emoly-Supt S~retary 
Colton. Colelle-l.;nl<lt.'t'garten 
[lale, Debra-Grades I and 2 

Doc~ Tammy·Kondergarten Aide 

Dormer, June Head Coo~ 
Engebretson. Beulah-Cook 

Engebretson. Molfred-Custodoan 
henson. Ketth-Bus [ln,er 

Gilbertson Peggy-Bookkeeper 
Gordt?n. Reuben-Bus [ln,er 

Hanson, Keoth Math 
Hastad R~(a Engh h Joumaltsm 

Haug. John-: oen.:e 
Hayden, Ruth-Phy Ed Health 

Hendnckson. Rtehard-Computers Math 

Miss Debra Dale helps her first graders with the pictures they are coloring. Coloring is one of the many things the 
first graders wm learn this year. 

Mr. Randy Knutson, the fifth and sixth grade teacher 
goes for his mid-afternoon caffeine fix. 

Mrs. Shirley Moger can often be found worktng dili· 
gently at the desk 1n her office. 

12 

Mr. Richard Hendrickson eagerly helps Chris Goodnch w1th his computer assognment while Robyn Sondrol and 
Michelle T ronnes concentrate on the1r own 



Ranck, Aria-Cook 

Jensen. Ga1I·Mus1c 
Knutson. Randy·Grade> 5 and 6 
Landgaard. Pat·Seaetary Bu Dmer 
LaPlante. Susan·Spectal EducatiOn 
Letss. Kenton·Soc1al Stud1es 
Meyer, Hehna·Atde 

e1l LouAnn·Bus Dmer 
ewcomb, ancy·Grades I and 3 
1chols. Dave·Voc Agnc. Ind. Arts 

Nisbet. Sandy· Speech Therapy 
Peters. Rodney-Custod1an 
Peterson. Robert·Grades 3 and 6 

Taus. George·Bu.,~ss Ed Phy Ed 
T ronnes, Barb-School urse 
W1tt. Pat·Ubrary T1tle I 

Education leaders Help Students Achieve 

The School Board Members and Administration of Climax High School. Back l-R: Secondary Principal Tom Sedler. 
Harlow Grove. Erv10 Vigness. Middle Row l-R: Elementary Principal Shirley Moger. Rebecca Gronberg, Arlan lar­
son, Jerry larson. Front Row l -R: Jamie T ronnes. Superintendent Walt Aanenson. and Richard Evenson. 

Chmax School acqu1red three ~w teachers th1s year They are Mrs Susan LaPlante. Mr Ketth Hanson and Mr Randy 
Knutson Mrs LaPlante IS a graduate of Moorhead State Urnvers1ty. and IS the spec1al educatiOn teacher Alter student 
teach1ng for a long ttme, she is en1oy1ng her first year of teach1ng Mr. Hanson graduated from Mayv1lle State Umvers1ty, 
and he teaches several math classes and coaches the 8th grade gufs basketball team Th1s IS also h1s first year teach1ng 
The most expenenced ~w teacher th1s year IS Mr Knutson . He, too. graduated from Mayvtlle State. and taught at Wimble­
don Courtney for several years He 1s currently teaching filth and st th grades. He tS also the asSistant volleyball coach 

The Roles of Leaders Vary 
Greatly 

Many people contribute to the success and 
enjoyment of students at Climax High 
School. Various roles need to be filled, and 
our diversified faculty, staff, board and 
administration do their best to fill these 
roles. Some of the people that help keep 
things running smoothly are the principals 
who have duties besides the obvious. Mr. 
Sedler is also athletic director in addition to 
his other responsibilities as man in charge of 
the high school. Mrs. Moger coordinates fun 
and educational projects, such as the 
" Reading is Fundamental" program where 
elementary students received free books. 
The seven board members and 
administration meet monthly to discuss 
topics that affect the school district, and 
other issues which arise during the year that 
need attention. It's a big job to keep up on 
new regulations and legislative changes. All 
of the staff and faculty take on more than 
their share of the responsibility to keep the 
school running smoothly, and everyone 
continues to appreciate the efforts they 
make. 

13 



14 

The Class 

Of 1995 

Says Goodbye! 

After )ears together at Chmax School. the 
Senior Class of 199S has made fnendships and 

memones ext year. as the Class of 1995 
heads 1n d1tferen1 d1rec110ns, they wdltake 

those With them Here are a few part1ng words 
from some Seniors to remember them by. 

Alex: Maybe memories of High School won't 
come back to me until I'm old and gray. Even if 

they don't then. I'U lUSt make them up. 

Danielle I hope that everyone will have a 
"sneaky peak" of a lime after graduation. 

Chad: YA DER DENt 

Tanya. It's sad to say th1s. but I think I'll 
actually m1ss th1s place. and some of the people 

Mandr Be young. have fun dnnk Sunny 
De~ght. 

Alex J Peterson 

Jam1e l. Aanenson 

Ryan H. Cory 

Andy P. Peterson Jami l Peterson 



* \ -~~"6!' .·· 

--~-.' .-:· :.· 
~ .. ~: 
... • .. 
. . ~ . 

': .. 
. 

·~-~~'""· ..... ' .... ~-.. ~ .. ' . 
- - ... :.. .... · _•; 1 • ·.• 

. . : .. · . . . ~ ~ . : . 

Mandt J. Bottrell 

Kacy L Forness 

Rachel M tgness 

Mtssy D. Chandler Tanya M. Cole 

Chad H. Gunderson Mtchael V. Koval 

Motto: 

I always knew that looking back 
on my crying would make me laugh, 

but I never thought that looking back 
on my laughter would make me cty. 

Class Flower: White Rose 

Colors: Black/Silver IT eai/Purple Accents 

15 



Aanenson. Jill 
Boman. Brent 

Brekke. Jessica 
DelaGarza, Anthony 

Evenson, Jason 
Evenson. Ryan 

Gronberg. Sarah 
Grove, Jeremy 

Haugen, Shawn 
Heden. Holly 

Koval. Patncia 
Larson. Ben 

Larson. Kate 
~etzger, Mike 

Michael. Joseph 
Midboe. Karissa 
Mueller. Andrew 
Peterson. Kevin 

Rogenes, Aaron 
Rude. Heather 

Rye. Jeanine 
Schulz, Renae 
Sedler. Brady 

Slyt, Jeremiah 

Juniors 

One Year 

left 

A survey to the Juniors netted the 
following answers to these popular 

questions. Number one: What is your 
favorite food? Most of the answers were, 

"Pizza." We asked, "What is your 
favorite television show?" Most of the 
answers were for, "My So-called Life." 
Then we asked, "Who do you see as a 
role model?" And surprisingly enough, 
most said that their parents were role 
models in their lives. The survey also 

revealed that most juniors had not totally 
settled their plans for after high school. 

16 -JU IORS 

Speldnch. Stacy 
Thorson. Melaina 

T ronnes , Josh 
Vigen, Tori Jo 

Governing the Junior Class are officers L-R: Student Council Representative-Kevin Peterson, President-Melaina 
Thorson, Secretary-Jeremy Grove, Vice President-Kate Larson, Treasurer-Brady Sedler. 



Sophomore class officers hang out on the school playground equipment during a class that they should be m nght 
now. Under the guidance of th1s talented ~roup, the sophomores will bndge the gap between school and adult life 
l·R: President-Karma Dick, Secretary-Julie Uybing. Vice Pres1dent-Enca Spokely. Treasurer-Michelle Tronnes. Student 
Council Representative-Amber Rogenes. 

Balzum, Brad 
BJorge, Jennifer 
D1ck. Karina 
Dyb1ng. Julie 

The Sophomores responded to the same 
kind of survey as the Juniors. We asked 
what kind of plans they had after high 
school. None of them had any idea what 
they were going to do. We then asked 
what kind of music they enjoyed listening 
to. It was an all out war between 
Heavy-Metal and Country. And the 
favorite bands to match the styles of 
music were Metallica and Garth Brooks. 
Another question asked was what could 
be done to school lunches to improve 
them. Most said, " serve bigger 
portions." 

Hanging 

With 

The 

Sophomores 

E\enson. Kan 
Forness. yssa 
Goodrich. Chns 
Gro\e, Justin 
Gunderson Scott 

Ho1land. Mark 
Isaacson. Jason 
Palm. Shana 
Peterson. T rac1 
Rogenes. Amber 

Sondrol. Robyn 
Spokely. Enca 
Stortroen. Rebekah 
Tronnes. M1chelle 
Vigness. Mane 

S PH M RES· 17 



Abentroth. Ahc1a 
Anderson. Demse 

Barstad. Ryan 
Burke. Alyssa 
Dale. Melissa 
Grove. Terry 

Hrab1k. Miki 
Metzger. Laura 
Moen. Geralyn 
esv1g. M1chelle 

Peterson. Mary 
Rude. Dust1n 

Skavlem, Lynell 
Speldnch, Jacob 
Spoke! . Mandi 
Swalboski. Thea 

Swalboski, TJ 
TI1une. Just1n 

Ninth Grade 

Gets New 

Opportunities 

Freshmen now begin more climbing up 
the ladder of their education as they 

leave junior high classes behind. They 
start to become more active in varsity 

level activities. Along with sports comes 
the chance to enter more extra-curricular 
and co-curricular contests, like music and 

FFA, and have a little more fun. Along 
with having more fun come greater 
challenges from senior high school 

classes. Teachers expect more out of 
students. Students must show they're up 

to the challenge by studying more. 
Hopefully, freshmen have good study 

habits to impress teachers. Class officers 
for the 1994-95 year are: 

President--Geralyn Moen, Vice 
President--Dustin Rude, Secretary--Terry 

Grove, Treasurer--Mary Peterson, 
Student Council Representative--Miki 

Hrabik. 

18 -FRESHME 

T ronnes. Lacey 
Voeller. Jeremy 
Wegge. Casey 

Mary Peterson and Lynell Skavlem can be found in the library a lot. Having good library skills are 1mportant to succt 
in high schooL 



Eighth grade students Chris Minen, James Elwood and luke Forness prepare a project in their Industrial Technology 
class. The class provides mstruction in a variety of areas including: electricity. building construction. soldering and 
Wood pro1ects. These tOpiCS were introduced 1n seventh grade. and th1s year the pro1ects are more complex. 

Abentroth. Jayne 
Bjorge. Krystal 
DelaGarza. Angela 
Dyb1ng. Heather 
Elwood, James 
Evenson. laura 

Forness, luke 
Gunderson. Dean 
Ibarra. Oscar 
M1nen. Chris 

elson, Crystal 
ettum. Howard 

Olson. Darcy 
Paulsrud. Abby 
Ranck. Jerry 
Skalet. Keith 
Stortroen, Bridget 
Vraa. Enn 

Eighth Grade 

Moves Toward 

Senior High 

Eighth graders start off the year with new 
lockers, new classes and some new teachers. 
This will be the year that these kids rule the 
junior high. It will also be the year that they 
will rule junior high sports. But, classes get 
harder and so do sports competitions. Along 
with that, the eighth graders will have to 
prove to the younger kids, seventh graders 
and elementary students, that they are good 
role models. The eighth graders will soon 
find out that once they reach senior high, 
school will be a completly different game. 
Class Officers for the 1994-95 school year 
are: President--Laura Evenson Vice 
President--Krystal Bjorge, T resurer--Jayne 
Abentroth Secratary--Jerry Rarick, Student 
Council Representative--Luke Forness. 

GRADE 8- 19 



Abentroth. ick 
Braaten, Shanda 

Gerla, Timothy 
Grove. Shannon 

Hrabik, Jon 
Midboe. Justrn 

Minen. Jackie 
Moen, Henry 
elson. Jason 

Nesvig. Michael 
ettum. Bryan 
Rarick, Matt 

Schnell, Steve 
Schulz. Paul 

Sedler, Derek 
Thaemert. Shaun 

Thorson. Kayla 

No Fears In 

Seventh Grade 

Entering junior high can be a big adjustment 
for anyone. There are a lot of uncertainties 
and anticipations in starting a new level of 

education. Along with that, there are sure to 
be some fears . Whether it is evident or not, 
seventh graders feel these fears . Detention 

was a concern for Michelle Voeller, while 
Jon Hrabik worried about getting lost. 

Matthew Rarick thought that the school 
work would be tough, while Nicholas 

Abentroth was worried about getting a 
"swirly." Half of the seventh graders 

expressed that they had no fears at all . Fears 
or not, this group of seventh grade boys and 

girls seems to have everything under 
control. 

Thune. Kari 
T ronnes. Heather 

Vigness. Peter 
Voeller. Michelle 

Seventh grade officers are fearless tree climbers. L-R: VP Michael Nesvig. Treasurer Kayla Thorson. Student CounCI 
Rep. Jon Hrabik, President Derek Sedler. and Secretary Michelle Voeller. 

20 -7th GRADE 



Grade 6 
Barst.ld. Bradley 
Burl-e. Chnstopher 
Dale, Jennifer 
Gronberg. :aeth 
Holland. Amanda 
M1chael, Amanda 

11dboe, James 
Neil , Ashley 
Olson. Tamara 
Palm. Enn 
Wegge. Lmdsay 

Mr. Randy Knutson playfully takes charge. 

Grade 5 
Barsne ·s, Troy 
Burd. Luke 
Gerla, Andy 
H1pp. Stephame 
Holum. Daniel 
Ibarra, Manssa 

Jetty. Just1n 
Koval. Chnstopher 
Ranck, Jason 
Slyt . Stacy 
Vigne. s, Aaron 
Vraa. Zeb 

Reading Books 

For Fun 
The 5th and 6th graders took part in the 
" Reading is Fundamental" program this 
year and had a lot of success. Many of the 
students were able to read their favorite 
kinds of books and even discovered some 
new ones. Author R.L. Stine is a favorite 
with the 5th and 6th graders. Along with 
that, their favorite types of books to read 
are horror and suspense books, sport books 
and mysteries. Garfield is a favorite among 
many, along with some historical fiction and 
romance. Topics and subjects seem to vary 
with the students, but they have their 
favorites and continue to develop their 
reading skills and have fun at the same time. 

5 A D 6 GRADES· 21 



Middle Elementary Talk 'T oon 

From The Chipmunks to the X-men: Cartoons Keep Changing, Yet 
Remain a Hit With The Third and Fourth Graders 

We all know that things change each year in everything from clothing to hairstyles. But one 
thing that will never change is the fact that kids have their favorite cartoons and superheros. 

However, this trend does change a little. Why, just a few years ago Superman was saving 
the day, Spiderman was scaling walls, The Smurfs were making blue a very popular color, 

and The Chipmunks were making records. So we ask ourselves, " Who's currently leaping tall 
buildings with a single bound?" Who better to ask than the professionals, the third and 

fourth graders? According to their tabulations Bugs Bunny is still a household name, the 
Tasmanian Devil is holding his ground, Batman is still Oying high over others and The X-men 
keep conquering over all evil. But, until these cartoons or superheros come to the rescue of 

the third and fourth grade class, they plan to keep working hard for Mrs. Helen 
Bernhardson, their teacher. 

22 -GRADES 3 A D 4 

Moen. Bradley 
l'tl , Abby 
etl. Sarah 

elson. Jessica 
Sl t, Brenda 

West , 1onah 

Ibarra. Cl'ctlia 
Paulntd. Kelsey 

Sl..alet, Joel 
Thune. Da\~n 

Twanley. John 

Grade 3 
Abentroth. Vanessa 

Cost. Damel 
Evenson. Amy 
Me~er, Jess1ca 

Moen. Aaron 

Grade 4 
Burd, levi 

Forness. lanl'y 
Grove, Jenny 

Hedde, Jacquelyn 



Ms. Debra Dale directs lydia Burd. while Brandy Grove 
works to finish the assignment. 

Grade 2 
B1orge Jeffrey 
Burd. lydia 
Chapman. Shayla 
Gerta. Paul 
Goosen. Bnttany 
Grove. Brandy 

Hrabik. Casey 
Stortroen. leah 
Twanley, Ivan 
Tweten, Alexandra 
Vigness. Roseann 
Wroe. Jesse 

Grade I 
Atilano. Joseph 
Bjorge. Jeffrey 
Cicchim, Courtney 
Jetty. Ananna 
Knutson, T orri 
larson. Alysia 

lee. Jessica 
Moen, Emily 
Nesvig. Kara 
Rarick, Andrew 
Sanchez, Carlos 
Slyt. Kev1n 
Thoreson, Bradley 

I and 2 Learn 

And Have Fun! 

This is a year of learning the basics and 
having fun for the first and second graders. 
They are learning about how to tell time, 
how to write in script, how to tell living and 
non-living things, and the always important, 
how to count money. The two grades are 
combining learning and fun to make a 
learning event for everyone. The annual 
Inventor's Fair makes the kids, and parents, 
use their minds to help them invent a project 
that will benefit people in some way. First 
and second graders participated in the 
Reading is Fundamental program, too. They 
have celebrated the various holidays, like 
Halloween and Valentine's Day. with parties. 

GRADES I A D 2-23 23 



Brekke. Samantha 
Chapman. Shnntel 

henson. Kayla 
Goodnch. Mekayla 

Gresor, Chns 

Hernandez. Hector 
Meier, Matthew 
Stortroen. Josh 

Voeller, Andrew 
Wroe. Sam,lntha 

Kindergarten Expresses Views and Opinion~ 

Does Mrs. Cotton Have Another Life Besides Teaching? 

The newest class about to embark on the long journey of school years here at Climax School 
is always a bit of a mystery to everyone. In an effort to learn more about each of these 

potential scholars, they were asked a question in which they could express some of their 
ideas. They were asked what they thought their teacher, Mrs. Colette Cotton does to 

occupy her time when she isn 't teaching. According to these kids, Mrs. cotton is a very 
well-rounded person. Following are their answers. 

Shantel Chapman-"She watches cartoons (on Saturday morning)." 
Kayla Evenson-"She cooks supper." 

Mekayla Goodrich-"She be's a mom." 
Josh Stortroen-"She makes gingerbread cookies." 

Hector Hernandez-"She sleeps and takes care of her kids and goes to basketball games." 
Chris Gregor-"She bakes cookies, washes dishes and builds snowmen." 

Matt Meier-"1 don 't know. She just goes home." 
Samantha Wroe-"She takes care of her kids and has supper." 

Andrew Voeller-' 'l'm not sure. I think she must go home and take a rest." 
Samantha Brekke-"She just goes home." 

So, there it is, a little insight into the minds of kindergarteners. 

Hector Hernandez, Matt Meier and Chris Gregor dis­
play captivating Thanksgivmg costumes. 

While feasting on their mid-afternoon snack, Kayla. Hector, Shantel. Samantha. Mekayla and Josh wonder what th 
rest of the day holds. 

2<4 -KINDERGARTE 



Winter 



Choir Students 

Group Has 

Dynamics 

All Its Own 

The Climax choir students are enjoying a 
very successful and entertaining year. The 

choir performs three times during the 
year-fall, winter and spring. The fall 

selections are of various styles, whereas the 
winter pieces are normally Christmas 

selections. When the spring concert is 
presented, the music consists of popular as 

well as traditional selections. Spring also 
brings solo and ensemble contests. Climax 

always manages to prepare several vocalists 
and accompanists to make an excellent 

showing at the contests. Between concerts 
and contests, Climax students keep busy 

throughout the year. 

-

Senior Choir. Back L·R: Andrew Mueller, Brad Balzum, Justin Grove, Geralyn Moen, Kate Larson, Rachel Vigness, Danielle Blasey, Kevin Peterson, Karissa Mldboe. Trac1 Pet 
son, Mandi Bottrell, Lynell Skavtem, Mary Peterson, Michelle Dale, Melissa Chandler, Michelle Tronnes. Back Middle L·R: TJ Swalboski, Justin Thune, Jill Aanenson, Heath< 
Rude, Jami Peterson, Sarah Gronberg. Mela1na Thorson, Jen BJOrge. Marie Vigness , Kan Evenson. Julie Dybing. Erica Spokely. Kanna Dick, Stacy Speldnch. Front Middle L· 
Scott Gunderson, Casey Wegge, Jacob Speldnch, Jeremy Voeller. Patnc1a Koval, Robyn Sondrol. yssa Forness, Shana Palm, Alicia Abentroth, Alyssa Burke, Missy Dale. Fr011 
L·R: Mandi Spokely. M1chelle esvig. Amber Rogenes, Terry Grove, Thea Swalboski, Demse Anderson, M1ki Hrabik. Laura Metzger, Lacey Tronnes 



Vocal Soloists. Standing l -R: Patricia Koval, yssa Forness, Sarah Gronberg, Missy Dale. TJ Swalboski, Andrew 
Mueller, Alicia Abentroth. Seated l -R: Bridget Stortroen, Karissa Midboe, Michelle Dale. 

Vocal and Instrumental Accompanists: Jill Aanenson, Jen Bjorge. Sarah Gronberg, Alyssa Burke, Robyn Sondrol, 
Shana Palm. 

Junior High Choir. Back l -R: luke Forness, Peter Vigness. Tim Gerfa. Jerome Rarick. Howard ettum, Dean 
-.,uiM<>•r<<>n Jon Hrabik. Middle Back l -R: Derek Sedler, laura Evenson, Bridget Stortroen, Heather Tronnes, Shanda 

Braaten, Michelle Voeller. Darcy Olson. Middle Frontl-R: Heather Dybing. Shannon Grove, Krystal Bjorge. Kari 
Thune, Jackie Minen. Front l -R: Crystal elson, Angela DelaGarza. Jayne Abentroth, Erin Vraa, Kayla Thorson. 

Abby Paulsrud. 

Section leader Mandi Bottrell distributes choir music to 
her classmates. 

27 



28 

Grooving With the Rhythms of Climax High Scho 

The Climax High School band faced a 
difficult task this year. With a few talented 

musicians graduating last year. many of the 
younger students were called to step up and 

show their mus1calleadersh1p skills . The 
jumor h1gh pep band got its chance to 

perform at several basketball games. and did 
very well. All three bands performed at the 

annual spnng and fall concerts. bring1ng two 
evenings of entertainment to the 

community. As in the past two years. 
Climax's pep band teamed up with Fisher's 
pep band to make twice as much no1se and 
to cheer the basketball teams on to victory 

at the end of the season tournaments. 
Together, the bands fired up the fans' spirit. 

Other events where students had a chance 
to show the1r musical leadership skills were: 

a mass band performance in Duluth (three 
students took part). an instrumental solo 

contest in East Grand Forks (eleven students 
tried their talent). and an instrumental 

ensemble contest in Red lake Falls (sixteen 
groups challenged themselves). Junior high. 

and some elementary students, also had a 
chance to show their talent at a smaller scale 

contest in Fisher. Students at all levels were 
certainly in the groove this year with their 

talent. 

Mrs Gail Jensen and Mr. William He1mer make plans to 
perfect the tournament pep band. 

Sen10r High Band. Standing l-R: Traci Peterson. Anthony DelaGarza. Back l ·R Patricia Koval, Michelle Troml!j 
Shana Palm. TJ Swalboski, Dustin Rude, Ryan Evenson. Aaron Rogenes, Andrew Mueller, Geralyn Moen. Back M 
die l·R: Terry Gro\e, Robyn Sondrol. laura Metzger. Alyssa Burke. Mane Vigness. Kan Evenson, Michelle D 
Brady Sedler. Chad Gunderson, Jamie Aanenson, Alic1a Abentroth. Scott Gunderson Front Middle l·R: Sarah Gr 
berg. lynell Skavlem, Mary Peterson, Jam1 Peterson, Kanssa M1dboe. Heather Rude, Melissa Dale. Michelle es1 
Mandi Spokely. Julie Dybing. M1chael Koval, Mike Metzger Front l ·R: Mela1na Thorson, Jen Bjorge. Jill Aan 
Kate larson, Rachel Vigness , Miki Hrabik, lacey Tronnes 

Instrumental solo1sts top to bottom, left to nght Chad Gunderson, M1chelle Dale, Patncia Koval, Shana Palm, 
Hrabik, Sarah Gronberg. Melissa Dale. Melama Thorson, Jenmfer Bjorge, lacey Tronnes. Bndget Stortroen s 
the world the1r w1nning contest smiles. To be fully prepared for a solo takes a lot of personal101tiative. 



Fisher and Climax students work on a d1fficult pep band 
piece. The Shoop Shoop Song. 

High Band. Back L-R: Peter Vigness, Henry Moen. Justin Midboe. Paul Schulz, Matt Rarick. Dean Gunder­
Middle: Kayla Thorson. ick Abentroth. Luke Forness. Heather Dybing, Bryan Nettum. Jonathon Hrabik, 

ettum. Front Middle: Timothy Gerla. Derek Sedler. Kari Thune. Shannon Grove, Krystal Bjorge. Jerome Rar­
Michael Nesvig. Front: Abby Paulsrud, Erin Vraa. Heather Tronnes. Laura Evenson. Jayne Abentroth. Bridget 

Darcy Olson. 

Band. Standing L-R: Ashley eil. Daniel Holum. Back: Levi Burd. Zeb Vraa. Erm Palm, Saeth Gronberg. 
Barstad. Jason Rarick, Christopher Koval. Middle: Amanda Michael. James Midboe. Christopher Burke. Jus­

Jetty. Adriel Pruneda. Troy Barsness. Front : Jennifer Dale, Andrew Gerla, Lindsay Wegge. 

Lynell Skavlem and Jami Peterson take time to wet their 
reeds before a tough band rehearsal. 

Mrs. Gail Jensen counts out a mythm to her eager st!­
mor high band students. 

29 



30 

Boys' Basketball 

Rims Out 

This year the boys' basketball team had lots 
of successes, but couldn't make a return 
appearance at the state tournament. The 

season started with a jamboree in Warren. 
The Knights played a fast paced game and 

won. The rest of the season wasn't much 
different. The Knights had one of their 

highest scoring games ever against Sacred 
Heart. The Knights scored an amazing I I I 

points. This is the highest score in a game 
since Coach Leiss has been here and, as far 
as anyone else knows, the highest in school 

history. The boys' style of playing good, fast 
basketball continued through the season, 

but slowed during a game or two. One was 
a regular season game against the East 

Grand Forks Green Wave. The boys played 
hard but couldn't pull off the win. As the 

season went on, Alex Peterson reached his 
goal of scoring I ,000 career points. Then, 

the boys had to prepare themselves for 
tournaments. They deftly advanced to the 

championship game against East Grand 
Forks and were looking for revenge, but fell 

two points short. Their season record stands 
at I 7 wins and 8 losses. 

Statisticians Sarah Gronberg and Heather Rude found 
the experience to be ha1r-ra1s1ng! 

1994-95 Varsity Boys' Basketball. Back L-R: Head Coach Kent Leiss. Managers Amber Rogenes. M1chelle 
AsSIStant Coach Rodney Haugen. Middle L-R: Alex Peterson. Brady Sedler. Ben ormandin. Jeremy Grove, 
Voeller, Aaron Rogenes. Front L-R: Jason Evenson. Ryan Evenson. Ben Hoff. Jamie Aanenson. Geralyn Moen. 

1994-95 Jumor Varsity Boys ' Basketball. Back L-R Coach Rodney Haugen. Ryan Barstad Jason Evenson. 
Hoff. Geralyn Moen, Kev1n Peterson. Front L-R: Jeremy Grove. Jeremy Voeller. Justin Thune. Jacob Speldrich. Ca· 
Wegge. Aaron Rogenes, Justin Grove. 

Co-Captains Jamie and Alex anxiously await the decision of the co1n toss before the game. 



Ryan Evenson hurries off the court for a well deserved Alex Peterson show the form that got him his I 000 
rest. points. 

Jumpin' through the Hoops 
1994-1995 

C/F OPP 

Central Valley 96 52 
Goodridge 78 51 
NCW 86 74 
EGF 52 65 
RLF 95 52 

Christmas T oumament 
Northwood 79 76 
May-Port CG 57 86 
Thompson 87 84 

RLCC 59 60 
Sacred Heart 94 52 
RLF 67 40 
Ulen/Hitterdal 81 49 
NCW 67 78 
Thompson 79 65 
Goodridge 46 49 
Ada-Borup 78 81 
Warren 54 49 
Stephen 93 49 
Sacred Heart Ill 61 
NCE 79 68 
TRF 52 60 
Crookston 59 56 

Subsection 8A-3 
Warren 68 43 
RLCC 68 52 
Championship Game 
EGF 48 50 

Overall Season Record: 
I 7 Wins, 8 Losses 

Jamie Aanenson gets advice from Coach Leiss during 
half-time of the championship game. 

31 



Girls' Basketball Tries to Rebound 

Varsity Girls Make Run for Section SA Title. 

Junior High Girls' Basketball Plays for Experience. 

The 1994-95 season was rebounding year. Having lost a number of seniors and having lost 
in the section finals to Fosston the previous year, the girls had high hopes of capturing the 
section title this year. But, a highly confident Crookston team, led by Jennie Couette, kept 

them from doing so in the Sub-Section final. Overall, the girls had a good year showing good 
sportsmanship and a lot of heart. Their overall record was I 4-9. T earn captains for the year 

were Laura Reitmeier and Rachel Vigness. Highlighting the season was Laura Reitmeier's 
reaching the I 000 point level in her basketball career. Girls returning next year are looking 

forward to more challenges and more playing time. The playing skills of the seniors will be 
missed, but the younger players are eager to step up to more responsibilities. 

--Season Quotes--

Rachel Vigness-Senior: This season was a lot of fun for us as a team even though we may not 
have had the best record. 

Michelle Dale-Senior: Practices were a lot of fun . I'm gonna miss all of my friends . 

Jami Peterson-Senior: We had a lot of fun . It brought us closer together. It was a good 
learning experience. 

1994 95 Varstty Girls' Basketball 
Opponent us THEM 

orman County West 49 48 
Warren Alvarado Oslo 44 49 
1\iorman County East 48 34 
Stephen 65 30 
East Grand Forks 49 56 
Kittson Central 50 53 

Christmas Tournament 
Kittson Central 47 60 
Fosston 56 30 
Crookston 46 42 

3 rd place fintsh 
Ulen Hitterdal 54 37 
Red lake Falls 37 46 
Sacred Heart 55 42 
Crookston 39 36 
Stephen 49 28 
Sacred Heart 57 30 
Crookston 33 31 
Ada-Borup 56 44 

orman County West 40 so 
Ktttson orth 60 34 
Red lake Falls 39 H 
East Grand Forks 51 69 
R.l.C.C. 59 34 

Sub Section 
Crookston 40 

As Rachel Vigness shoots her free throws, the opposi· 
lion watches. 

Vars1ty. Back L·R: Mandi Bottrell. Melaina Thorson. Mandy Olek. Jill Aanenson. Alyssa Burke Middle L-R. Coach 
Dave Aaker, Michelle Tronnes. Heid1 Engel. Jam1 Peterson, Traci Peterson. Michelle Dale. Kate Larson. Assistant 
Coach Richard Hendrickson. Lacey Tronnes Front L·R: Mary Peterson. Karissa M1dboe. Mered1th Wagner. Laura 
Re1trne1er. Rachel Vigness. Lynell Skavlem. 

32 



Junior-Varsity Girls ' Basketball. Back Row l -R: Miki Hrabik, Traci Peterson. Coach Richard Hendrickson. Kari 
Evenson, lynell Skavlem. Middle l -R: Julie Dybing. Karissa Midboe. Stacy Speldrich, Shana Palm, laura Fanfulik, 
Marie Vigness. Front l -R: Erin Tinkham, Jill Aanenson. Melaina Thorson. Mandy Olek. Mary Peterson. 

8th Grade. Back Row l -R: Abby Paulsrud, Krystal Bjorge. Coach Keith Hanson. Stacy Rutherford. Heather Dy­
b~ng . Front l -R: Betsey Tinkham. Amy Knutson. Staci Ramberg. 

Kari Thune shoots for two points with her opponents 
close at hand. 

1994-95 B-leam GBB 

Opponent 

NCW 
WOA 
NCE 
Stephen 
EGF 
Ulen-Hitterdal 
Sacred Heart 

Us 

37 
37 
36 
32 
21 
29 
38 

Overall Record 9-1 0 

Them 

33 
42 
29 
30 
35 
09 
34 

Rachel Vigness shows off her expertise in defense b re­
jecting an opponent's shot. 

33 



34 

Members Have Another Busy Year in the FFA 

If you look back at the 1994-95 Future 
Farmers of America season, you will find 
that it is filled with a variety of activities. 

The FFA opened the season with a fall rally 
that took place on October 19 at Maplelag. 
To fund projects, members held their annual 

fruit , meat and cheese sale in November. 
Next, Ag Activities Day was held at the 

University of Minnesota, Crookston, 
followed by interviews for the regional 

proficiency awards. For the week of 
February 19-25, the FFA dedicated its time 
to National FFA week. Last, the FFA ended 

the season with the State Convention which 
was held April 30 - May 2 in St. Paul. Those 

attending and competing at the State 
Convention include Ryan Cory for 

Agricultural Mechanics, Aaron Rogenes for 
Fruit and or Vegetable Production, Ryan 

Evenson for Oil Crop Production, and Alex 
Peterson for Outdoor Recreation. The FFA 

celebrates its successes with a spring 
banquet. Future Farmers of America Officers proudly display the banner of their group. l -R: Sentinel-Ryan Cory. Treasurer 

Jamie Aanenson. Reporter-Michael Koval. President-Alex Peterson. Vice President-Chad Gunderson. Secretary-And. 
Peterson, Advisor-Mr. Dave ichols. 

Future Farmers of America. Back l -R: Ryan Barstad, Jason Evenson. Andy Peterson. Anthony DelaGarza, Josh Tronnes. Ryan Cory, Kevin Peterson. Mike Metzger. Justlll 
Grove. Back Middle l -R: Brad Balzum, Joe Michael, Chris Goodnch. Justin Thune, Aaron Rogenes. Ben larson. Ryan Evenson. Geralyn Moen. Front Middle l -R Chad Gunder 
son. Andrew Mueller. Jeremy Voeller. Michael Koval, Casey Wegge, Jamte Aanenson. Jeremiah Slyt. Alex Peterson. Front l -R: TJ Swalbosk1, Dustin Rude. Jacob Speldnch 
Missy Dale. laura Metzger, Scott Gunderson, Adv1sor Mr. Dave ichols. 



uture Leaders of America. Back L·R: Krystal Bjorge. Laura Evenson, Jayne Abentroth, Angela DelaGarza, Crystal 
Thea Swalboski, Terry Grove. Middle Back L·R: Kayla Thorson. Shannon Grove, Heather Dybing. Missy 

Lacey Tronnes. Miki Hrabik, Steve Schnell. Middle Front L·R: Kari Thune, Heather Tronnes. Abby Paulsrud, 
'11 Vraa, Michelle Voeller. Alicia Abentroth. Alyssa Burke. Denise Anderson. Front L·R: Mandi Spokely, Jeanine 
;;e. Lynell Skavlem, Mary Peterson, Michelle esvig, Karina Dick. Amber Rogenes. 

Back L·R: Mandi Spokely, Mary Peterson. Karina Dick. Middle L·R: Lynell Skavlem. Michelle Nesvig. Front 
:Amber Rogenes, Jeanine Rye. 

tar Event Participants. Back L·R: Krystal Bjorge. Jayne Abentroth. Angela DelaGarza. Michelle esvig. Middle 
R: Lacey Tronnes, Miki Hrabik, Mary Peterson. Lynell Skavlem. Mandi Spokely. Front L·R: Thea Swalboski, Denise 

•~•ut'n•on Missy Dale. Alicia Abentroth. Heather Dybing. Alyssa Burke, Terry Grove. 

This year's theme for Future Leaders of 
America is "Celebrate, the Future is Ours." 
The FLA works with this theme by doing 
Star Events, and other projects in the school. 
The Star Events help members learn about 
problems that could arise in their lives. 
Suicide, alcoholism, and comparative 
shopping are some of the topics that 
members researched and presented at the 
regional competition in Crookston. Other 
events the FLA sponsors during the year are 
dances for holidays and a Mother's Tea to 
formally acknowledge the officers and their 
mothers. The FLA conducts fundraisers to 
pay for their expenses. The most popular 
again this year are the message cookies for 
Valentine's Day. Members, and others 
willing to help, make, frost, decorate and 
deliver nearly 2 50 cookies on or around 
Valentine's Day. The group also serves 
dinner before the school play. The FLA 
officers attend the state convention in April. 

FLA Celebrates 

Their Future! 

Mandi Spokely and Lynell Skavlem get lots of good ad· 
vice from Mrs. Madonna Barsness on how to improve 
their Star Event projects. 



CHS Groups Spotlight Student Honors, Activiti 

Student Council 

Letterwinners 

Many students have the opportunity to 
participate in group activities other than 

sports. One student group is Student 
Council. Student Council members, who are 
elected by their classes, take an active part 

in planning and carrying out activities for 
Climax students. The big event is 

Homecoming for which members choose 
dress-up days, plan skits, and organize the 

coronation ceremony. Later in the year, the 
members run concessions for several 

tournaments in the winter. Student council 
members also perform duties as the 

governing body for students. Letterwinners 
at Climax High School is a group of students 

who have excelled in or achieved 
participation goals in one or more activities 

during the year. As shown by the large 
number of Letterwinners, many students 

work hard to be able to wear the prestigious 
letter jacket and all their awards. 

Letterwinners. Back Row L·R: Joe M1chael. Jason Evenson. Alex Peterson. Kate Larson, Mike Metzger. Jam1e Aanenson. Patnc1a Koval. Stacy Speldrich. M1ki Hrab1k, M1s. 
Dale. Mary Peterson. Back Middle Aaron Rogenes. Ryan Evenson, Anthony DelaGarza. Ben larson, Kevm Peterson, Jill Aanenson, Heather Rude. Shana Palm. laura Metzg 
Tracy Peterson, Enca Spokely. lynell Skavlem. M1ddle Front· Melama Thorson. Sarah Gronberg. Rachel Vigness. Kanssa Midboe. Brady Sedler. Kan Evenson. M1chelle Tronoo 
Jen B1orge. yssa Forness. Rob1n Sondrol, Kanna D1ck. Front Mand1 Spokely. Jam1 Peterson, Michelle Dale, Melissa Chandler. Mandi Bottrell. Damelle Blasey. Amber Rogeoo 
Jean1ne Rye. Michelle esv1g. Alic1a Abentroth 

36 



tiona! Honor Society Members strive to uphold high 
lilies of scholarship. character and service to others. 
k L-R: Sarah Gronberg, Karissa Midboe. Middle: 

ela1na Thorson, Patricia Koval. Rachel Vigness. Front: 
lmi Bottrell, Michelle Dale. 

Basketball Cheerleaders. Back L·R: Mara McGurren, Kelly Swanson, Sarah Egeland. Lorelei Jorgenson. Front: Patri· 
cia Koval, Knight Mascot Jeanine Rye. Annie Beiswenger. 

994 Football Cheerleaders' smiles show their spirit. Back L-R: Mandi Bottrell. Lorelei Jorgenson. Sarah Egeland. 
lddle L-R: Kelly Swanson. Annie Beiswenger. Front: Mara McGurren. ot pictured is Patricia Koval. alternate foot­

cheerleader. 

and Many Special Achievements 

National Honor Society 

Cheerleaders 

Two student groups show enthusiasm for 
academics and sports, respectively. National 
Honor Society members show enthusiasm 
for academics. Members are chosen for 
qualities of character and service to school 
and community as well as academic 
standing. They are installed during a 
ceremony on Awards Night. Membership in 
National Honor Society is a well-respected 
accomplishment. Whether the sport is 
football or basketball , the cheerleaders are 
full of enthusiasm and promote school spirit. 
Football cheerleaders must brave the 
elements at games held outside when the 
weather can be as cold as ten degrees below 
zero! Basketball cheerleaders exercise 
abilities at crowd control as they deal with 
noise and tension indoors. The Knight 
cheerleaders practice under the supervision 
of Kathy Quirk. They work hard to keep up 
the enthusiasm of the team and fans, even 
when the Knights are losing. 

37 



38 

Who Works Beyond the Cover of a Climax Yearbook? 

A whole new bunch of yearbook wannabe's 
joined the yearbook staff this year. Six new 

staff members were very shocked at how 
much responsibility is involved in making a 

successful yearbook, but by the end, the 
class knew everything about designing 

layouts, taking pictures and working as a 
team. Here's what the staff has to show. 

Pages done by the following 
Damelle Blasey and Tanya Cole 6. 7. 14. I 5. 

48. 49. 51. 54. 55 
Joe Michael 8.9 
Michael Koval 16. 17. 34. 45. 59 
Heather Rude 10. 30. 31. 35, H. 63 
Kate Larson 4. 5. 20. 21, 40. 46. 47. 62 
Anthony DelaGarza I, 18. 19. 32. 33. 36. 

37. 42 
Sarah Gronberg 12, 13. 24. 26. 27. 43. 52. 

60 
Karissa Midboe 2, 22. 23. 28. 29, 38. 39. 

53.58.61 

Anthony DelaGarza breaks for a picture while working 
on one of his yearbook pages. 

Joe Michael, Editor of the " Knight Writer. listens as 
Mrs. Hastad explains the page set up. 

Michael Koval frets over all the yearbook assignments 
he has in the year ahead. 

Danielle Blasey wonders whether or not the picture she 
has just printed is clear enough. 

Kate larson helps Karissa Midboe decide where to plactC 
her pictures on her page layout. 

Heather Rude and Sarah Gronberg discuss ads they are using on their pages. Students sell business ads to help de 
fray expenses that come along with producing a yearbook. 



revention: Key to be Drug Free 

About six years ago, a drug education 
program, "Just Say No", was introduced at 
Climax. High school athletes were asked to 
let younger kids know that saying " no" was 
cool, and pamphlets and videos urged the 
students to, " just say no". Climax sport 
player trading cards were part of this 
program. In 1990, a new program was 
adopted, and D.A.R.E. was launched. 
D.A.R.E. stands for Drug Awareness 
Resistance Education. This is a ten week 
program, where students are put into small 
groups and presented with a situation, 
usually pertaining to drugs or peer pressure. 
They are asked to come up with a solution 
and roll play for this class. This program is 
effective because it deals with everyday 
issues of drugs and alcohol, along with 
issues of school and peer pressures. 
D.A.R.E. is now run every other year for the 
fifth and sixth grade class. In the high 
school in November, nine students had a 
chance to go to an "On Target" seminar at 
the University of Minnesota, Crookston. 
"On Target" is aimed at helping young 
adults adapt leadership skills so they can 
make a difference in their school. Skits are 
done so that students can see all sides of a 
pressure situation. This program has not yet 
taken off in our school, but is being 
considered for future use. These programs 
all operate on the principle that "prevention 
is the key" to drug and alcohol problems. 

the p1oneers of the .. Just Say o .. program. Michelle Dale and Jami Peterson. show us their pledge cards Winners of the 1994 D.A.R.E. essay contest. Jennifer 
heir .. Just Say o .. smiles. Dale and Jonathon Hrabik. 

39 



0 

After Lunch Bunch 

What To Do? 

Have you ever wondered what the students 
do after the lunch plates are collected? Not 
everyone has the same idea about how they 

want to spend their twenty minutes off. 
Some braver souls will venture uptown in the 

winter months, while most choose to stay 
inside where it's warmer. The lTV room is 

the main attraction for most of the guys so 
they can visit with the girls from Fisher. The 

girls choose to lie around in the hallways 
talking about guys or doing last minute 

homework. Still, some of the girls like the 
quiet of the locker room to rest. Other guys 

enjoy goofing around in the gym playing 
basketball. Wherever you may find students, 

you can be sure they won t be allowed to 
stay in the same place for too long. It seems 
no matter where the students are, somehow 

they will manage to get kicked out of their 
favorite spot for a couple weeks for 

misbehaving. 

Kevin Peterson and Mike Metzger hang out. 

The Senior gnis jo1n the Sophomore g1rls to catch up on all the latest weekend goss1p. 

Stacy Speldrich, Patricia Koval. Sarah Gronberg and Jill Aanenson meet for locker room cards. 

The lTV room is the popular place for guys to be to talk to girls from Fisher. 



Springs 



Spring Sports 

Athletes Take 

To the Field 

A number of Climax students participate on 
spring sports teams that are combined with 

other schools. Track and baseball are 
offered. Coaches from Climax are Mrs. Ruth 

Ha den, track and Mr. Keith Hanson, 
baseball. Some team members participated in 

both sports. New to the schedule were the 
junior high track team members who 

included Jon Hrabik, Justin Midboe, Mike 
Nesvig and Derek Sedler. 

Baseball Team Members. l ·lt Justin Grove. Jam~e Aan· 
enson, and Jeremy GrO\e. 

Jeremy Grove shows his usual fir~e fonn on th1s h1gh 1ump attempt. 

Track Team Members. Back l ·R: Miki Hrabik. laura Metzger. Rebekah Stortroen. Dustin Rude. Jacob 
Front: Jeremy Grove, Alex Peterson. Stacy Speldrich, Jam1e Aar~enson , Ben larson. 

42 Jam~e Aar~enson is detenn1r1ed to be ahead of the pack, as usual. and w1ns his race at a track rr~eet held in early spring. 



tudents Display Their Scientific Knowledge 

Contest and Science Fair Provide Students with a Challenge. 

MOORHEAD 
TATE U IVE lTV 

Sedler ass1sts h1s partner Ryan Evenson 1n stacking the weights on the1r toothpick bridge during the contest. 
ir toothpick bridge took fourth place overall. 

The annual bridge building contest and 
science fair are always a spring highlight. 
This year students did exceptionally well. 
During National Engineer's Week at 
Moorhead State University, the strength of 
many toothpick bridges was tested with 
Climax students again doing well. Later in 
the year, six students advanced to the state 
science fair which was held in Rochester. The 
group competed under the supervision of 
Mr. John Haug who was very pleased with 
the success of students. 

Kevin Peterson makes all of the necessary adjustments 
before demolishing his bridge. 

state science fair participants who represented Climax. Laura Metzger. Kayla Thorson. Melissa Chandler. M1chelle Dale. Jayne Abentroth and ick Abentroth display their 
abilities. They put them to good use dunng the competition. 43 



Elementary 

Racks Up 

Exciting Year 

The students of the Climax elementary had 
an exciting year. It began with a westem 

theme reading program. The younger kids 
received their choice of three book as 

rewards for reaching their goal of reading 
over 60,000 combined minutes. The books 

were paid for by selling key chains that said, 
"Climax Public School--Where Students 

Come First." For the older elementary, the 
annual sixth grade class trip was on the 
agenda. The sixth grade plans included 

attending a Minnesota Twins baseball game, 
visiting the James J. Hill house, and visiting 

the State Capitol building. To raise money 
for their field trip the sixth graders had to 

sell candy bars. For the younger elementary, 
a trip to the Mayville Petting Zoo was 

planned. The trip was the students' reward 
for reaching their goal in the second reading 

program. 

Mr. Randy Knutson catches a few Z's while the stu· 
dents are sleep1ng on the way home. 

44 

Jennifer Dale and her dog. Duke demonstrate her invention, "The Pet·Aiong." Jennifer won First Prize at this year· 
inventors' fair. She received a gift certificate from Home of Ecomony. 

Saeth Gronberg displays his artistic ability w1th an Egyptian pyram1d that he built this spring for the 5th and 
grade Egyptian Art Museum. 

5th and 6th grade at the State Capitol. Back l-R: Adriel Pruneda, Stephanie Hipp. Jason Rarick, Daniel Holum. 
luke Burd, Saeth Gronberg, Chris Burke, Brad Barstad, Amanda Michael , lindsay Wegge, Ashley eil. Front: 
Vraa, Chris Koval, Tammy Olson, Stacy Slyt. Amanda Hoiland, Justin Jetty, Jennifer Dale, James Midboe, 
Vigness, Enn Palm, Troy Barsness. 



The Fifth and Sixth graders never imagined the Metrodome was this big, or that it could hold this many people. 

James Midboe demonstrates how he would leap up the outfield wall if he played for the Twins. 

WAl.lH 
BLADES 

Saeth Gronberg. who shows h1s creat1011. was also a 
w1nner at the 111ventors' fair. 

45 



Musical, ''Tied to the Tracks'', Present 

Drama efforts this year resulted in the 
presentation of the musical ·'Tied to the 
Tracks." It featured Michelle T ronnes as 

Dakota Melody and Kevin Peterson as 
Sheriff Billy Bold. Evil Silias Scavenger, 

played by Brady Sedler, and Wild Prairie 
Rose, played by Kate Larson, brought 

trouble to the town and its visitors. Singing 
and dancing added to the evening, which 

was punctuated with an occasional gun 
fight. Co-directors were Mrs. Gail Jensen 
and Mrs. Sarah Burd. Thirty-five students 

were involved in practicing for four weeks to 
get ready for opening night. The play went 

off without a hitch the first night with no 
perceptible blunders. But, as is tradition, the 

second night featured a slightly different 
version of the play with a bunch of ad libs 

that created a few more laughs. 

The cast, crew and directors of "Tied to the Tracks" put down their guns to pose for a picture. 

Chad Gunderson, Ryan Evenson and Alex Peterson try to remember their lines for thetr debut. 

46 Kevin Peterson and MIChelle Tronnes gaze into each others ' eyes as they s~ng a love song. 

"Tied to the Tracks" 
Btlly 
Dakota Melody 
Wtld Pratrte Rose 
Rawhtde 
Clint 
Runntng Water 
Mrs. Bradman 
~rs . Comis 
Mrs. Rigg 
Tillte 
Sarah 
Zenobta 
Jake 
Matt 
Caleb 
Rufus Clang 
Stltas Sca\enger 
Johnny 
Casste 

Kevin Peterson 
Mtchelle Tronnes 

Kate larson 
Andrew Mueller 

TJ Swalboskt 
Geralyn Moen 
Patricia Ko\ al 

Kanssa Mtdlx"'C 
Mtchelle Dale 
Jamt Peterson 

Rebekah Stortroen 
Mary Peterson 

Chad Gunderson 
Alex Peterson 
Ryan hen$on 

Scott Gunder. on 
Brady Sedler 

Jeremy Gro\e 

Theodora Barracuda 
luctnda 

Shana Palm 
Jeantne Rye 
Jen B1orgc 

Ftft 
Laurette 
Hetty 
Peggy 
Apnl 
Imogene 
Mary Jane 
Kathleen 
Farm Gtrls 
Cittzens 
Outlai\S 
Crew 

Jtll Aanenson 
Staq Speldrich 

Sarah Gronber~ 
lynell Skavft.:m 
Nyssa Fomc ·s 

Alicta Abentroth 
T raci Peter. c'n 
Marie Vigness 

Kan henson. Julte Dybtng 
Mtssy Dale. lacey Tronoc. 

Thea Swalboskt. Terry Gro\c 
Bryan ettum. Derek Sedkr 

Jerome Ranck. Mike Ko\al 
Justin Gro\e, Tim Gcrla 

Matt Rand;, Heltna Me)~ 
Chad Gunder. on. Emil} Go}er 

Cast Members 



Kevin Peterson and Brady Sedler up to no !Jood. 
A finer IJroup of dancehall ladies, Jen Bjor!Je. Shana Palm. Sarah GronberiJ. Stacy Speldrich. Jeanine Rye, and Jill 
Aanenson never hit Dakota before. 

Michelle Dale and Karissa Midboe sinll pretty. 

Kevin Peterson, Ryan Evenson. Jami Peterson. Mary Peterson, and Rebekah Stortroen backsta!Je. Brady Sedler comforts Michelle T ronnes. <47 



Welcome . . . . . . . . . . . . Mo" Mcbona Thorson 

Re<punsc . . . . . . . . . . . • • • . . M oss J aono Pe terson 

To;ut to the Jununs .•••... M rs. Ruth llayJcn 

Towt to the Scnoors ...•••. . l\l r Kcoth llanson 

luvnc.atenn ....... . ......• . M".s K:ttr L.trscm 

Dl NER 

Cl•ss Motto . . . . .... . ..... Mo-. Joll A•ncnsun 

Toa>t to doc Fatuity . . . . . . M r. Mokc Mct>!!Cr 

Ode tu doc Scnoms ......... Mr Ryan Eveoosun 

Scnoor W oll .. 

M r Alex Pctcrsuoo .ond M r. Jaonoc Aancnsun 

I:NTI:RTAIN MLNT 

( lmon11 lk on.ork• ... • ........ M r. Toom Sedler 

Mike Metzger takes a moment to reflect on the past be­
fore he toasts the faculty. 

Jr/Sr Banquet launches Prom '95 

Mike Metzger. Kate Larson. Jill Aanenson and Jami Peterson seriously contemplate the speaker's message while 
they await their turns at the podium. 

The junior girls are all smiles before dinner and the evening 's entertainment. 

48 Patricia Koval . Karissa Midboe. Michelle Dale, Melaina Thorson. Jeanine Rye and Sarah Gronberg offer a sentimental tune to the audience. 



Prom Goers 

Dance the 

Night Away 

girls Kelly Swanson. Tanya Cole. Mandi Bottrell. Dani Blasey. and Jami Peterson dance to a favorite tune 
by the "Music in Motion" DJ. 

Prom '95 turned out to be a fun evening 
planned by the juniors. The 'gym was 
decorated to look like a city square at night 
complete with "street lights" and fountain 
with goldfish. The color scheme of black, 
silver and fuschia was used throughout. 
"Music in Motion" provided a variety of 
tunes that kept the dancers dancing until 
the last dance. Reports were that the music 
was so good, even Mr. Taus danced the 
hokey-pokey. Advisors to the Junior Class 
are Mr. George Taus and Mr. Richard 
Hendrickson. 

Andy Peterson reaches for a snack (a goldfish) from 
the fountain. Ten goldfish were part of the prom dec· 
orations. but were eaten by daring gentlemen in 
about five minutes at the beginning of the prom. 

Ryan Evenson, Laura Reitmeier, Brady Sedler, Erin Tinkham, and Mary Peterson do a group dance at one point in 
the evening. 

There will probably never again be as many Petersons at a prom all at one time. 49 



VI 
0 

Prom Couples. Back L-R: Chad Peterson, Melissa Chandler. Jamie Aanenson, Jami Peterson. Rachel Vigness. Chns Hoff. Kate Larson. Scott McDonald, Laura Reitmeier, Ryan Evenson, Michelle Dale. Ja­
son Blazek Back Middle L-R Tim Moe. Jeanone Rye. Ryan Cory. Mandi Bottrell. Jill Aanenson. Mike Metzger. Erin Tinkham, Alex Peterson. Middle L-R. Jason Stordahl, Melaona Thorson. Andy Peterson. 
Kacy Forness, Sarah Gronberg, Chad Palm, Patncia Koval. Andrew Mueller. Stacy Speldrich. Front Middle L-R: Kevm Peterson. DeAnn McDonald. Josh Tronnes. Holly Heden. Jeremoah Slyt. Tanya Cole. 
Jessica Brekke, Jayme Ellmgson, Kelly Swanson. Chad Gunderson. Front L-R: Jeremie Larson, Danielle Blasey. Ben Larson. Andrea BeosWlnger, Juston Grove. Heather Rude. Lynell Skavlem. Jeremy Grove. 
Mary Peterson. Brady Sedler, Kanssa Modboe, Garlyn Moen The prom couples are supervised by an umdentofied gorton a ponk JOGsong suol 



After Prom Is Fun, Food and Friends 

Brady Sedler. Lynell Skavlem, Jason Evenson. Jill Aanen­
son, Jamie Aanenson and Patricia Koval compete for 
the most quarters in a game of blackjack. 

Heather Rude. Karissa Midboe and Jeanine Rye enjoy 
each other's late-night delirium. 

When the after prom party committee 
started planning for this year's annual 
post-prom party, they were asked a question 
.. _ Are you holding a circus or an after prom 
party? The response to that question was, 
you don't know the junior and senior classes 
very well, do you? Well, believe it or not the 
teens were kept very well entertained and 
the three hour party seemed to fly by. 
Hundreds of prizes were awarded 
throughout the night while the prom-goers 
tried their luck at blackjack, dice, miniature 
golf. bean bag toss, ping pong, and darts. 
Some preferred to watch over the ten dollars 
they got for walking in the door and those 
people spent the night watching movies, 
eating and enjoying each other's company. 

Finishing a midnight snack are Melaina Thorson. 
Heather Rude. Ryan Cory, Jeremy Larson. Garlyn 
Moen. Mandi Bottrell , Danielle Blasey, Andrea 
Beiswinger and Karissa Midboe. 

Tanya Cole. Jami Ellingson. Jeremiah Slyt. Jessica Brekke and Holly Heden wait with anticipation for their names to Karissa Midboe and Heather Rude take a break from all 
be called in the grand prize drawing for one hundred dollars. the exciting activities. 

51 



Students Blossom with Spring Activities 

Spring always brings new and interesting 
activities to our school. This year had 
traditional graduations, concerts and 

programs, along with some new projects, 
too. A major milestone occurred in the life of 
our superintendent as well--his 50th birthday 

was marked with fanfare and "tears" by 
students and staff alike--so much for 

privacy. The happenings add interest to the 
last school days. 

Mr. Walt Aanenson's happy 50th birthday. 

Kevin Peterson measures phosphate levels during in· 
struction for the River Watch Program. 

52 

Michelle esvig serves Shantel Chapman breakfast during a Personal Family l ife Science class proJect in which the 
9th grade fixed a meal for the kindergarten. 

Mr. Tom Sedler and Pat landgaard discuss graduation ceremony plans over morning coffee with head cook June 
Domier. 

John Twanley. Alysia larson. Alexandra Tweeten. Aaron Moen and Brenda Slyt hannonize during the elementary 
spnng program. "Friends". 



AWARDS 

Collzrnshop Award 
Jamo Peterson 

Acuv1tles Award 
Jamoe Aanenson 

Dollars for Scholars Scholarshops 
Mandna Bonrell. Rachel Vogness 
Jamoe Aanenson. Jarno Peoerson 

Ryan Cory. Alex Peoerson 
Mochelle Dalo. Kacy Forness 

D..,.llo Bbsey. Melossa Chandlor 
I Sl Ammcan Bank 

Convrunoty Servoct Award 
Mandna Bonren 

Strnshoti-Housk< Funoral Horn< Scholarshop 
Rachel Vogness 

Marcus Aas Trophy 
Mandna BonreU 

Clartroee H .. Myrtlt E. Brakke Mmooroal 
Jamoe Aanenson 

George W Kelltr Award 
Rachel Vogness 

Fono Bank Sysoerns Scholarshop 
Alt. Peoerson 

0 . T Olsen Scholarshop 
Senoor Schola" 

Jamoe Aaroenson. Mando Bonrell 
Ryan Cory. Mochello Dalo 

Kacy Forness. Alex Pete"on 
Jarno Peoerson. Rachel Vogness 

Scholasoic Awards 
Rachel Vogness. Paoncoa Koval 
Shana Palm. Mochello T ronnes 

Jeremy Voeller 

Perfeco Auendanc• 
Abby Paulsrud Dean Gunderson 

FFAAwards 
Soaoe FFA Deere• 
Chad Gunclerson 

Soar Greenhand Award 
laura Metzger 

Soar Agnbuson<ss Award 
Alt. Ptoerson 

Soar Fann<r Award 
Chad Gunclerson 

Regoonal Profocoency Wonne" 
Ae Mechanocs 

Ryan Cory 
Fruoo!Vegeoable Producoion Aaron Rogrnes 

Oil Crop Producooon 
Ryan henson 

Ouodoor Recreallon 
Alt. Peoerson 
Music Awards 

lnsorumenoal Ensemblts 
Jamo Peoerson. Mokt K01oal 

Mochello Dalo. Chad Gunderson 
Jamoe Aantnson. Katt Larson 

Mel.ma Thorson. Jol Aantnson 
Kanssa Modboe. Sarah Gronberg 

Paonoa K01oal . Heaoher Rude 
Moke Meuger, Andrew Mutller 

Ryan Evenson. Brady Stdler 
Jemofer Brorge. Shan.:J Palm 
Julot Oybong. Kan henson 

Robyn Sondrol Mane Vogness 
MocheAe Tronnes. Moko Hrabok 

Mando Spoktly. MocheAe t'S\og 
Melossa Dolt. T.J s .. albosko 

Duson Ru<lt. Alocoa Abenorooh 
lnsorumental Solos 

Mochello Dolt. Sarah Gronberg 
Paoncoa Koval Melaona Thorson 

Shan.:J Palm. Jemofer Brorgt 
Bndgeo Soortrorn. lacty T ronn<s 

Moko Hrabok. Melossa Dalo 
• Vocal Ensembles 

Mochelle Dalo. Andrew Mueller 
Melana Thorson. Paoncoa Koval 
Sarah Gronberg. Kanssa Modboe 
Mane Vogness. Robyn Sorodrol 
Kan henson. Jer11ofer Brorg• 

MocheAt Tronnes. Enca Spokely 
Kanna Dock Amber Rogeroes 
T raco Peterson. Juloe Oybong 
l'oyssa Forness. Shana Palm 

Kt~on Peterson. Scon Gunclerson 
T .J s .. albosko l yne11 Sk..tmo 

Alocoa Abenorooh 
Vocal Solos 

Mochelle Dalo Kanssa Modboe 
Paoncoa K01oal l'oyssa Fornoss 
Melo sa Dalo T .J S"'albosko 

v~• 
le1terw1nnen 

Mochelle Dale Rachel Vogness 
Melana Thorson. Kalt larson 
Maroe Vogness Mando Spokely 

lyntll Ska\lern 
Mg" 

lacty T ronnes. Jeanmt Rye 
Va"''Y Moso Valuable Player 

laura R~t me~er 
Varsoty Moso Improved Playor 

Melana Thorson 
Moso Spirioed and Husolt Award 

Rachel Vogness 
Most ConStstent Se-rver 

Mochel< Dolt 
JV Moso Valuablt Playtr 

Mary Peterson 
JV Moso lmpr.,..ed Playtr 

Kan E\enson 
Fooob<oll 

letter-.mners 
Aaron Rogenes. Jtremy GrOiot 

Jason Evenson. Jarnoe Aanenson 
Juson GI'O\t. Geralyn Moen 

Duson Rude. Anohony DelaGarza 
R~an Evenson Jot Mochael 
Ben larson. Kt'.n Peoerson 

Mokt Meozgtr 
Cheert .. dtn 

Marodo Boll rei . Jtanne Ryt 
Offense MVP 

Jamoe Aaroenson 

O.frnseMVP 
Aaron RogerotS 

Moso lmpr""ed Offense 
Ryan henson 

Moso lmpra.ed Defense 
Mokt Meozger 
Top Kmgho 

)arnot Aanenson 
AI Confertroee 

)..,.. Aanenson. Aaron RogerotS 
Honorablt Mrnooon 

Ryan Evenson. Moke Metzger 
Girls' Basketb.U 

letttf"Wlmert 
Rachel Vogness Jarno Ptoerson 

Mochelle Oale Katt Larson 
Kanssa Modboe. JoU Aantnson 

Melaona Thorson. Mary Peoerson 
lyntll Ski~~<lern 

Mgr. 
MIChelle T ronnes 

Moso Valuablt Playtr 
laura Rettmner 

Moso lmprovtd Playtr 
Kate Larson 

Knogho Award 
Rachel Vogness 

Top Rocokoe 
Marody Olek 

on hem Galaxy AJ~Conftrtnct 
Rachel Vogness. Kat< larson 
orohem Plaou AJ~onfertnct 
Rachel Vogness. Kaoe Larson 

Boys' Baskeob<oll 
Ltt terwmnen 

Alt• Ptoerson. Janw Aanenson 
Ryan hrnson. Brady Sedler 

Aaron RogerotS ltrtrny GrOiot 
Geralyn Morn. ltrtrny Voeltr 

Ch«rrudtn 
Paoncoa K01oal Jtanllt Ryt 

Me" 
Mochelle l'oesvog. Amber Rogenes 

Soau 
Sarah Gronberg. Heaoher Rude 

Moso Valuable Player 
Altx Peoerson. Jamoe Aanenson 

Knogho Award 
ltrtrny Voeltr 

Moso Improved Player 
Jamoe Aanenson 

JV Moso Valuable Playtr 
Geralyn Moen 

onhem P1ams An-Conftrtnce 
Jarnot Aanenson. Alt. Ptlerson 

Ryan henson. Brady Stdltr 
Polar Conftrtnee 

Jarnot Aanenson. Altx Peterson 
Ryan Evenson 

Honorablt Mrnooon 
Brady Sedler 

AWARDS 
53 



The Senior class has more 1n common than a 
lot of people think. Most of the time you can 

see them driving around, watching their 
favorite movie together, or just hanging out. 

Here are some of the things the Seniors like 
to do and places they like to hang out. You 
can catch the Seniors dri ing around Grand 
Forks, Crookston, or any place where their 

favorite restaurant is located. Subway, 
Applebee's, Taco John's, Perkins, and The 

Ground Round are the favorites . Movies the 
Seniors like are oldies, but goodies. They 
include Grease and Dazed and Confused. 

Others are Pure Country, Days of Thunder 
and When A Man Loves a Woman. Ryan 

Evenson's house will be a quiet place next 
year since it is one of the favorite places for 
the Seniors to hang out. Seniors also like to 

hang out in Grand Forks, Crookston, or 
Fargo. The Senior class may be diverse, but 

they have a lot in common, too. 

Tanya Cole reads over an English assignment. 

A Moment with the Seniors 

Chad Gunderson, the ··vader den" guy. 

Tanya Cole. Jami Peterson, Dan1 Blasey. Mandi Bottrell and Melissa Chandler are a happy bunch. 



Andy Peterson has a long face because he IS sad to be 
leaving high school. 

MIChelle Dale and Melissa Chandler became inseparable 
friends during the1r senior year. 

Dani Blasey and Rachel Vigness look up from their stud­
ies. 

Mandl Bottrell stops by her locker to get materials for 
her next class. 

55 



Seniors leave School, 

But Take Memories 

Graduation is the last day of school for the seniors, and it is a day for memories as well. 
From seeing Emily Boyer pinning on Oowers before the ceremony to seeing the last graduate 
leave the gymnasium, the images of this day will last a long time. Other memories of the day 

included three honors addresses: Rachel Vigness, "The Garden". Jamie Aanenson, 
"Memories, The Gifts for Our Future". and Mandi Bottrell, " It Might Have Been." Musical 
selections were "letting Go" sung by Karissa Midboe and Michelle Dale and "Can You Feel 
the love?" performed by the High School Band. Also participating were Jami Peterson who 

gave the invocation and the benediction. Superintendent Walt Aanenson who offered 
graduation remarks, Principal Tom Sedler who awarded scholarships, and Mr. Ervin Vigness 
who presented diplomas. Honor guards were Melaina Thorson. Karissa Midboe and Patricia 

Koval, with Melaina presenting the class Oowers. Graduation exercises opened and 
concluded with traditional musical selections performed by the band under the direction of 

Mrs. Gail Jensen. 

Shana Palm entertains the audience with several selec­
tions before the graduation ceremony. 

56 

Emily Boyer helps Ryan Cory with graduation financ1al matters in the last few days of school. 

Graduates. Please Don't litter! Seniors v1gorously toss their mortar boards into the air 1n the traditional salute to 
the end of their high school years. 



Mandi Bottrell dresses the part of an old lady remembering younger days in her honors address while Tanya Cole, 
Missy Chandler. Dani Blasey and Jamie Aanenson look on. 

Honor Guards Karissa Midboe. Patricia Koval and Me· 
laina Thorson distribute programs. 

The Official 1995 Graduation Photo. Back L·R: Superintendent Walt Aanenson. Jamie Aanenson. Rachel Vigness. Alex Peterson. Tanya Cole. Principal Tom Sedler. Middle L-R: 
Chad Gunderson. Mike Koval. Andy Peterson. Jami Peterson. Ryan Cory. Front L-R: Kacy Forness. Missy Chandler. Michelle Dale. Mandi Bottrell. Dani Blasey. 57 



.. .. ..... .... .. .... .. .. . ... .......... .... ............... .. ...... .... ...... ... ............. ... .. ... . ACCUMULATE 

So, you 're having a bad day. You can't find anything. You don 't have any money (after last 
weekend). and the next thing to happen could really make you lose your temper! Sound 

familiar? If it does, welcome to Climax High School, where dissipation is a common trait. 
Should we prove it? 

Students quickly answered "pens and pencils" , "hearts", "jewelry", "my sanity" and 
"homework". when asked, "What sort of things do you break or lose during the year?" 

Some of the more hesitant answers to this question were: the law, school rules, chairs and 
curfew. Crabby attitudes at Climax High seem to be created from rude or obnoxious people, 

back stabbers, siblings, teachers , or just the opposite sex all together. Oddly, other things 
that make students lose their temper are: when your friends agree with your parents, 

harassment, when people are late, when someone slams your locker in your face and the 
ever-popular, yearbook surveys. Last of all, the empty pockets in school are brought on by 
people foolishly spending their money on: clothes, the opposite sex, junk food, friends and 

musical items. But some of the most outrageously, foolishly-motivated money stealers appear 
in the forms of: gambling, senior memorabilia, school lunches and club fund-raising items. 

There are also those who never had any money to dissipate in the first place. 

Whatever it is in your life that seems to be dissipating, remember, accumulation and 
dissipation go hand-in-hand. 

Anxiously, Jeanine Rye looks to make sure no one saw 
her poor misfortune with a broken chair. 

Mike Metzger and Traci Peterson demonstrate the two 
sides of a heart-splitting break-up. 

Defimtion: I) to break up or dri~e out. 1) to spread out 
thinly to the point of vamshmg. 3) to lose. 4) to expend 

aimlessly and foolishly. 5) to waste, dissappear or 
vanish. Source: Webster's ew Collegiate DictiOnary. The true rebellious sides of Mike Metzger and Ben larson come out as they show students every way to get on the 

bad side of the faculty. 

DISSIPATE • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
58 



American 
Crystal 
Sugar 
Company 

~ 111LLSBORO. NO 

HALSTAD ELEVATOR CO. 

HALSTAO.MINNESOTA 56548 

(218) 456-21 35 

lBHlJII!?.JD) ~ II!?.ITS)IE llN~llJ II!?.ANCJB 
"QLJAUTY SERVICE AT A FAIR PRICE" 

Stenshoei-Houske 
Funeral 
Home 

303 S. Main 
Crookston 

MN 

Phone 
(218) 281-3372 

HARLAN J. RISE, CIC ~-lllidlt 
ELIZABETH RISE, CIC liiiiiWQ 
IVY MICKELSON, CISR A/Ill. 

~erving. 
P.O. BOX 297, HALSTAD, MN 56548-0297 

OFFICE 218/456-2172 : 1-800-566-2172 
FAX 218/456-2190 

RED RIVER VALLEY CO-OP POWER ASSN. 
HALSTAD, MINNESOTA 56548 
218/456-2139 

HAPPY JOE'S 
PIZZA 

CrookSion, M innesot~ 507\6 

705 E. Robert 
Crookston. MN 

281-5141 

Hwy. 2 East 

• FORO 
• WERCURY 
• CHRYS:.Ei\ 
• DODGE 
• PlYMOUTH 

Ada. Climax, Felton, Fertile 
Fisher, Gary, Ha lstad, Hendrum 

Shelly, Ulen and Hitterda l 
78~·217?. 1-800/642-1306 

the friendly store 

where your dollar 

buys more! 

Hwy. 81 North Grand Forks, NO 

11~- ":ll~vltte 

~1~ 

~ 
CUMAX, MINNESOTA 56523 

218/857-2328 

59 



60 

fredrikson funeral Iiome 
100 f.il~l Thorpe Avenue Hi!Jh"dY 75 South 

.i\d11. !"\N :)651 0 H11hl11d. !"\N 56540 

Th~ House that SEP.VlC£ Is Buildmg 

-James Salveson 
Mana~er 

P.O Box 412 
5:SS :Srd Ave. S W 
Crook~ton, MN 56716 

Bus . Z16-281-2992 
Home 218-281-2918 

ANDERSON'S 
CAMERA SHOP 

CROOKSTON, MINN. 
TEL. (218) 281-3899 

TWO DAY COLOR PRINT SERVICE 

FISHER FARMERS CO-OP ELEVATOR CO 
I 02 4TH STREET NORTH 

P.o eox 97 
FISHER, f"liNNESOT A 56723 

Stennes Funeral Home 

2029 Central Ave. N\V 
East Grand Forks, MN ;,(i7:!1 
(218) n:t-2971 

520 Fisher A vc. 
Crookston, M N :lli71Ci 
(218) 281-:J041 

Climax, M N !lti523 
(218) 8G7-2l.t!", 



SCOIT'S PI RNO I} SOUND 
·PIANOS 
·KEYBOARDS 
·ORGANS 

• 01 GITAL ORGANS 
• SHEET MUSIC 

· ·SALES ti SEAUICE 

COLUMBIA MALL SHOPPlNG CENTER 

.J: ) fi ~JI GAANO{OAKS 775-6265 ~ ~ 
\,;n~AA l'"'~.>)-" ~ )J )l' ~jl·}--

Jr<.ishrnao's SbarJt~ 
~ !>01 Sou1n M:t1n " 

Croo~~!\.1" . Mo~ncsol;a !.671G 

Foool • l•Quor. 011-S;~Ic 

Jim. Cerol & Poul C••IICJ 

Sand Hill Greenery 

Fresh cut and preserved flowers 
Unique floral designs for weddings, 
and other celebrations 

Jane Vigness 218-946-3803 

.w ~cfl [l;] 
The Valleys Hit Country 

301 N. 3rd St., Suite 2-B 
P.O. Bo:-< 5210 

Gr.1nd Forks, ND )8206-521 0 

13 NO:nH 3RD SmEET 

GRAND FORKS. NORTH DAKOTA 58203 

(701 I 746-007& • Toll Free 1-1~71~6& 

Congratulations 
Graduates~ 

Family, Senior & Wedding Portraits 

Crookston, MN 

Tom Boyer 
Insurance Agency 

& 

Income Tax Accounting 
(218) 857-3515 

e; 
NOEL'S SUPER V ALU 

Joe & Yvonne Noel 

Halstad, Minnesota 

456-2146 
61 



62 

KENT BRUUN. Owner 

=t~trf 

Weekdays and Saturdays 
9am to8p.m. 

Sundays 
Noon to 4 p.m. 

--BRUUN'S 
---FOR MEN . 

107 S SROAOW~Y 
CROOICSTCN MN SE 71 E 

SUS 1218! 28 I ·Sc308 

No sales tax on dothing. 

-:r •• MeritCare 
Halstad Clinic 

Dr. Richard Martin 
Tim Sinton, Physician Assistant 

P.A.-C 

Halstad, MN Phone: 456-2158 

Congratulat1ons to all ach1av1ng students 
at Climax Public School. What y ou 

achteve tn school w111 determtne what you 
will achieve in ltfe. 

The Shopper/Diversified Printers, Inc. 
218/456/2133 Halstad, Minnesota 56548 

RMERJGRH CRYSTRL 

SUGIIR CoHrJniY 
p 0 sox 600 

CA OOK S TON M INN ESOT"A 56716 

HENDERSON OIL 
GAS FOR LESS 
HALSTAD, MN SQ548 

Christian Motors, Inc. 
======= Rt. 2 • Box 10 • Hwy 32 N. ====== 

Fertile, Minn. 56540 

~·n:1}1 ' i' l@!la Ge® 

;N]@]~l-~11 ~J®~®:re UtrJ@il 
Hi gtr~H1/' 75 S 

Crookston, MN 
Pontiac, OldsJ Bu1ckJ G~1C 

281-1925 I-800-568-6025 
Experience the 01tterence 



VIII/~ 
Halstad Telephone Company 

Since 1904 

Providing modern telecommunications to Bygland­
Ftsher, Climax, Halstad, Nielsville, and Shelly 

See us for. residential and business phone systems, 
mobile telephone service, 1V satellite dishes, agents 
for paging and cellular telephone service, and now 

TOil. FREE INTIRNEl1 

Halstad Telephone Company 
345 2nd Ave. West 
Halstad, MN 56548 

Call (218) 456-2125 or 1-80<KS7-2125 

Mid-Valley Grain CO-OP 
Climax MN, 56523 (218)857-2275 

Crookston Climax 
Euclid 

Jerry & Carole Larson Growers & ShWer"s 
of M6lnesota 

Foln:lation & CerUied 
Seed Potatoes 

LARSON FARMS 
Oimax. Mirnesota 56523 

Offi:::e Phone 
21~7-2235 

Home Phone 
21~7-3345 

Ill 
Inc. 

1200 No. 47th • Grand Fo!ks, NO 58201 • Phone: 772-3143 

AGASSIZ 
CREDIT 

FEDERL 
UNION 

Offices 1n 
Hallock Kennedy 

Crookston Climax 

Patrons 

AGP Grain 
Trophy House 
D&D Blading 

Montague's Flowers 
Chandler Farms 

lee Brothers 
Crookston Eye Clinic 

BIG Fifth Street 
F I ora I 

Halstad, MN 56548 
(218)456-2528 

Anderson-T ronnes Farms 
Climax Grocery 
Hillsboro Banner 
Munn 's Jewelry 

Holland Hardware 
D&R Hartz 

~~ 
AUTO PARTS 

108 South Main 

Crooltston. Minnesota 56716 

63 



A 
AJnenson, J~moe 4, 6. 7 14, 28. 30. 31 , 

H. 36. 42. 50. 51 . 53, 55. 57 
AJnenson. JIII2 . 7 8,16. 26.27. 28. 

32, 33. 36. 40.46,4 7.48. 50. 51 . 
53 

Aanenson, Walt 13. 52. 57 
Abentroth. Ahcia 10. IS , 26. 27 , 28, 35. 

36. 46. 53 
Abentroth, Donny 2 3 
Abentroth. Jayne 19. 27 . 29. 35, 43 
Abentroth, Nock 5. 20. 29. 31 43 
Abentroth. Vanessa 21 
Anderson. Denose IS . 26. 35 
Atol."lno. Joseph 2 3 

8 
Balzum. Brad 17. 26. 34 
Barsness, Madonna I 2, 3 5 
Barsness. Troy 21 . 29. H 
Barstad. Bradley 21 , 29. H 
Barstad, Ryan IS. 30. 34 
Bemhardson. Helen 12 
BiOf"ge, Jeffrey 2 3 
Bl"'"ge. Jen 8. 17. 26, 27. 28, 36, 46, 

47. 53 
BiOf"ge. KrystaiiO, 19, 27, 29. 33.35 
Blasey. D~no 6. 7. 14. 26, 36 38. 49, 

SO. 5 I, 53. 54. 55.57 
Boman, Brent 16 
Bourell. Mando I 5. 26. 27, 32, 36. 37. 

49, 50, 51. 53. 54,55. 57 
Boyer, Emily 12, 46. 56 
Braaten, Shanda 20. 27 
Brekke, Jessoca 2, 7. 16, 50, 51 
Brekke. Samantha 2 4 
Burd. Levo 22. 2 9 
Burd, Luke 21 . 44 
Burd, Lydoa 23 
Burd, Sarah 4 7 
Burlo.e, Alyssa 8, 10. IS, 26. 27. 28. 32, 

35 
Burke, Chnstopher 21 , 29. 44 

c 
Chandler, Melossa 8. IS , 26. 36, 43. 50. 

53. 54. 55. 57 
Chapman, Shantel H . 52 
Chapman, Shayla 2 3 
Cicchono. Courtney 2 3 
Cole. Tanya 15. 38. 49, 50. 51 , 54 57 
Cory. Ryan 14. 34 50. 5 I . 53, 54. 56, 

57 
Cost , Danoel 22 
Colton, Coleue 12 , 2 4 

D 
Dale, Debra 12. 23 
Dale, Jennofer 21 , 29, 39. 44 
Dale, Mochelle 14, 8, 9, 26. 27, 28, 32. 

36. 37. 39, 43. 46, 47, 48. 50, 53. 
55. 57 

Dale, Mossy 10, IS, 26, 27, 28. 34 , 35. 
36,46,53 

DelaGarza, Angela 19, 27. 35 
DelaGarza, Anthony 4, 5 16. 28, 34, 

36. 38, 53 
Dock, Kanna 8. 17, 26. 35, 36. 53 
Dock, Tammy 12 
Domoer, June 12 . 52 
Dybong, Heather I 0. 19. 27, 29, 33. 35 
Dybong. Juhe 8. 17 26, 28. 33, 46. 53 

E 
Elwood, James 19. 3 I 
Engebretson. Beulah 12 
Engebretson. Mollred 12 
henson, Amy 22 
henson. Jason 16, 30. 34, 36. 51 , 53 
henson. Kan 8, 17, 26, 28, 33 , 36, 46, 

53 
henson. Kayla 7, 24 
henson. Keoth 12 
henson. Laura 10, 19, 27, 29. 35 
henson, Rochard I 3 
henson. Ryan 4, 5, 16. 28. 30, 31 , 34, 

36. 43 . 46. 47, 49, 50. 53 

Index 

F 

Fomess.Kacyl5 50. 51 . 53. 54 57 
Forness, Laney 2 2 
Forness, Luke 5. 19. 27, 29. 36 
Forness. yssa 8. 17. 26. 27, 36. 46, 53 

Gena, Andrew 21 . 29 
Gena. Paul 2 3 

G 

Gena. Tom 20. 27. 29. 46 
Gilbertson. Peggy 12 
Goodnch. Chns 12. I 7, 34 
Goodnch, 1ekayla 24 
Goosen. Bnu any 2 3 
Gorden, Reuben I 2 
Gregor, Chns 24 
Gronberg , Rebecca I 3 
Gronberg. Saeth 21 . 29, 44 , 45 
Gronberg, Sarah 2. 8. 16. 26, 27. 28, 

30. 36. 37, 38. 40. 46, 47, 48. so. 
53 

Grove, Brandy 2 3 
Grove, Harlow 13 
Gro>e. Jenny 22 
GrO\e. Jeremy 4, 5, 7, 16. 30, 42, 46. 

50. 53 
Grove, Juslln 4, 5. 17. 26, 30. 34. 42 , 

46 50, 53 
GrO\e Shannon I 0, 20. 27. 29, 33, 35 
GrO\e, Terry 10. IS . 26, 28. 35, 46 
Gunderson, Chad 15. 28. 34. 46. 50. 53. 

54. 57 
Gunderson, Dean 19, 27, 29. 31 , 53 
Gunderson, Scou 17. 26, 28. 34. 46, 53 

H 
Hanson, Keoth 6. 12, 33 
Hastad, Rebecca 12 
Haug, John 5, 12 
Haugen, Shawn 16 
Hayden, Ruth 9, 12. 39 
Hedde, Jacquelyn 21 
Heden, Holly 8, 16, 50. 51 
Hendnckson, Rochard I 0, 12, 32, 33 
Hernandez. Hector 24 
Hopp, Stephanoe 21, 44 
Hooland, Amanda 2 I, 44 
Hooland, Mark 4, 5, I 7 
Holum, Danoel 21 , 29, 44 
Hrabok. Casey 2 3 
Hrabok. Jon 5. 20, 27, 29. 31. 36. 39 
Hrabok. Moko 8, 18. 26, 28, 33. 35, 36. 

3942.53 

Ibarra, Cecoha 2 2 
Ibarra, Manssa 2 I 
Ibarra, Oscar 19 
Isaacson, Jason I 7 

I 

J 
Jensen Gall 13, 28. 29. 4 7 
Jeuy. Ananna 2 3 
Jelly. Juston 2 I, 29, 44 

K 
Knutson, Randy 9, 12 13, 21 . 31 , 44 
Knutson, Tom 23 
Koval Chnstopher 2 I, 29, 44 
Koval. Mochaei 15. 28, 34, 38, 46, 53, 

54. 57 
Koval, Patncoa 16. 26, 27, 28. 29, 36, 

37, 39, 40. 46, 48 , so. 51. 53, 57 

landgaard, Pat I 3, 52 
LaPlante, Susan I 3 
Larson. Alyso~ 2 3, 52 
L~rson, Arlan I 3 

L 

Larson, Ben 4, 5, 7, 16, 34. 36, 42 , 50, 
51 , 53 . 58 

Larson. Jerry I 3 

L~rson . Kate 2 9 16. 26. 28. 32 36, 
38. 46. 48. 50. 53 

Lee Jessoc ~ 2 3 
Leoss. Kent 13 30 

M 
Meoer. Mauhew 24 
Metzger. Laura I 0. 18, 26. 28. 29. 34, 

36.42. 43. 53 
Metzger. Moke 4, 16, 28, 34. 36, 40, 48. 

so. 53. 58 
Meyer. Hehna 13, 46 
Meyer, Jessoc~ 22 
Moch~ . Amanda 21 29. H 
Mochael. Joe 4. 5. 7. 16. H. 36, 38, 53 
Modboe, James 21 29, H . 45 
Modboe. Juston 5. 20. 29. 31 
Modboe, Kanssa 7, 8. 16. 26, 27 , 28. 32 

33. 36. 37. 38. 39, 46. 47 48. 50. 
51 , 53.57 

Monen. Chns 19 
Monen, Jackoe 20, 27 
Moen. AJron 22 . 52 
Moen, Bradley 2 2 
Moen. Emily 2 3 
Moen, Geralyn 2. 4, 5. 18, 26. 28. 30, 

34, 46, 53 
Moen. Henry 20. 29 
Moger. Shorley 12. 13 
Mueller, Andrew 16, 26, 27, 28. 34, 46, 

50.51.53 

N 
eol , Abby 22 
eol, Ashley 21 , 29. 44 
eol. louAnn I 3 
eol, Sarah 21 
elson, Crystal 19. 27, 35 
elson, Jason 5. 20, 31 
elson, Jessoca 21 
es\lg, Kara 2 3 

Nesvog, Mochael 5. 20, 29, 31 
Nesvog, Mochelle 8. 10, IS, 26, 28. 30. 

35, 36, 52. 53 
ellum. Bryan 5, 20. 29, 46 
euum. Howoe 5. 19. 27 , 29. 31 
e\'ocornb, ancy I 3 
ichols. Dave I 3. 34 
isbet. Sandy I 3 

0 
Olson, Darcy 19, 27, 29 
Olson, Tamara 2 I , 44 

p 
Palm, Enn 21 . 29, 44 
Palm, Shana 8. 17, 26, 27. 28, 33, 36. 

39. 46,47. 53, 56 
Paulrud. Kelsey 21 
Paulsrud, Abby 10, 19, 27. 29, 33, 35, 

53 
Peters. Rodney 13, 56 
Peterson,Aiex6, 7, 14, 30. 31 34, 36, 

42. 46, so. 53. 54. 55, 57 
Peterson. Andy 6, 14, 34. 36, 49, 50, 

55, 57 
Peterson. Jamo 6, 7. 8, 14, 26, 28, 29. 

32, 36, 39.46. 47. 48, 49, 50, 53, 
54, 55. 57 

Peterson. Jamo L. I 4 
Peterson. Kevon 4, 16. 26. 30. 34, 36. 

40.43 . 46 , 47. 50, 52. 53 
Peterson. Mary 8, 18, 26. 28, 32. 33 , 

35. 36. 46, 4 7. 49. 50 51 , 53 
Peterson. Robert 13 
Peterson. Traco 8, 17, 26, 28. 32, 33. 

36,46. 53, 58 
Pruneda, Adnel 29. 44 

Ranck, Andrew 2 3 
Ranck, Aria I 3 

R 

Ranck, Jason 21 . 29. 44 
Ranck. Jerome 5. 19. 27, 29. 31 , 46 
Ranck. Mall 5. 20. 29. 31 , 46 
Ro~7s. AJron 4. s 16, 28, 30, 34. 36. 

Rogenes. Amber 17, 26. 30. 35 36. 53 
Rude. Duston 4, 5, IS , 28, 34 , 42 , 53 
Rude. Heather 2. 8, 16, 26, 28, 30, 36, 

38.50. 51 . 53 
Rye. Je~none 16, 35, 36 37. 46, 47, 48 , 

SO. 5 I, 53. 58 

Sanchez, Carlos 2 3 
SchnelL Steve 20. 35 
Schulz. Paul 5. 20. 29 
Schulz, Renae 16 

s 

Sedler. Brady 16, 28, 30, 36, 39, 43 . 46 
47. 49. 50, 51 , 53 

Sedler. Derek 5, 20. 27, 29. 31 , 46 
Sedler Tom 6. 13 . 52, 57 
Skalet, Joel 21 
Skalet, Keoth 5, 19 
Ska>lem. Lynell9, IS, 26. 28. 29. 32. 

33. 35. 36. 46. 50 51 . 53 
Slyt , Brenda 22 , 52 
Slyt . Jeremoah 16. 34. SO. 51 
Slyt, Kevon 2 3 
Slyt. Stacy 21 . 44 
Sondrol. Robyn 8. 12. 17. 26. 27. 28. 

36. 53 
Speldnch. Jacob 18, 26, 30, 34. 42 
Speldnch, Stacy 8. 16, 26. 33 , 36. 40. 

42. 46, 47, 50 
Spokely. Enca 17, 26, 36. 53 
Spokely, Mando 9. 18, 26. 28. 35. 36, 53 
Stortroen, Bndget 19, 27, 28 29. 53 
Stortroen, Jo h 7. 24 
Stortroen. leah 2 3 
Stortroen, Rebekah I 7 4 2. 46. 4 7 
Swalbosko, Thea 8, I 0. 18. 26, 35. 46 
Swalbosko, TJ 4, 5, IS 26. 27 , 28, H. 

46, 53 

T 
Taus, George I 3 
Thaemert, Shaun 20 
Thoreson, Bradley 2 3 
Thorson. Kayla 20, 27. 29. 33. 35, 43 
Thorson, Melaona 2. 8. 9, 16. 26. 28. 32, 

33 , 36, 37. 39, 48. 50. 51 . 53 . 57 
Thune, Dawn 21 
Thune, Juston 18, 26. 30, 34 
Thune, Kan I 0. 20, 27 29. 33, 35 
T ronnes. Barb I 3 
Trono1es. Heather 10. 20. 27 29, 33. 35 
T ronnes. J~moe I 3 
Tronnes. Josh 16. 34 , 50. 51 
Tronne· . lacey 9. 18. 26, 28 32 , 35, 

46. 53 
Tronnes, Mochelle 8, 12. 17, 26. 28, 32, 

36, 39,46. 47. 53 
Twanley, Ivan 23 
Twanley. John 22. 52 
T\'oeten. Alexandra 23, 52 

Vigen, Ton Jo 16 
Vigness. AJron 21 44 
Vigness. Ervon I 3 

v 

Vigness. Mane 8, 9 17, 26. 28. 33 , 46, 
53 

Vigness, Peter 5. 20. 27 29. 31 
Vigness. Rachel6. 7, 9. IS , 26, 28. 32 

33. 36. 37 50. 53, 55. 57 
Vigness. Rose ann 2 3 
Voeller, Andrew 2 4 
Voeller. Jeremy 2, 18, 26. 30, 34, 39, 53 
Voeller, Mochelle I 0 . 20, 27 , 35 
Vraa, Enn 19, 27, 29. 35 
Vraa. Zeb 2 I, 29, 44 

w 
Wegge, Casey 4, 5, 18, 26, 30, 34 
Wegge, Londsay 21 , 29, 44 
West , Monah 21 
Wiu. Pat 13 
Wroe, Jesse 2 3 
Wroe, Samantha 24 










